
H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
HUISHOUDELIJKE VERWARMING
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

ERSATZTEILKATALOG
HAUSGASGERÄT
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrCol Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
CALDERAS MURALES
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

ESPLOSO RICAMBI
CALDAIE DOMESTICHE
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

VUE ECLATEE
CHAUFFAGE DOMESTIQUE
Modèle

CodeCol Modèle Date Début Date Fin

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
GAS WALL BOILERS
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

1

CERAR
R8202315-04 - 04/07/2012

1 54225131 CERAR VENTI TOP NAT 01-1988 06-1995
1 54225121 CERAR VENTI TOP B/P 01-1988 06-1995
2 54225137 CERAR VENTI FF TOP NAT 01-1988 06-1995
2 54225127 CERAR VENTI FF TOP B/P 01-1988 06-1995
3 54225132 CERAR VENTI TOP FFa NAT 01-1988 06-1995
3 54225122 CERAR VENTI TOP FFa B/P 01-1988 06-1995
4 54224921 CERAR VENTI B/P 01-1988 06-1995
4 54224931 CERAR VENTI NAT 01-1988 06-1995
5 54224937 CERAR VENTI FF NAT 01-1988 06-1995
5 54224927 CERAR VENTI FF B/P 01-1988 06-1995
6 56224931 CORTINA E NAT PENSOTTI 01-1988 06-1995
6 56224921 CORTINA E B/P PENSOTTI 01-1988 06-1995
7 56224937 CORTINA FE NAT PENSOTTI 01-1988 06-1995
7 56224927 CORTINA FE B/P PENSOTTI 01-1988 06-1995
8 51224931 RS 20 Me NAT ELECTA 01-1988 06-1995
8 51224921 RS 20 Me B/P ELECTA 01-1988 06-1995
9 51224937 RS 20 Me FF NAT ELECTA 01-1988 06-1995
9 51224927 RS 20 Me FF B/P ELECTA 01-1988 06-1995
10 55224931 M 20 e NAT  NOVOGAS 01-1988 06-1995
10 55224921 M 20 e B/P NOVOGAS 01-1988 06-1995
11 55224937 M 20 FF e NAT  NOVOGAS 01-1988 06-1995
11 55224927 M 20 FF e B/P NOVOGAS 01-1988 06-1995
12 54225831 CERAR VENTIQUATRO TOP NAT 01-1988 06-1995
12 54225821 CERAR VENTIQUATRO TOP B/P 01-1988 06-1995

C
ER

A
R

bullpid1
Rectangle 



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

2

C
ER

A
R

300

205

307

305

306

103

207

200

201

203
204

409

414

411

103

412

410

402

405

406

407

414

202

205

417

416

420
419

403

R8206166

100 400

200

300



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0100 GESTELL
0103 MUTTER M6 60004806-03 ............      
0200 HEIZELEMENT KOMPLETT 60042522    ...........       

HEIZELEMENT 60042523    .      
0201 HEIZELEMENT AUSTAUSCHER 60078242-06 ...........       

HEIZELEMENT AUSTAUSCHER 60078243-06 .      
0202 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
0203 BRENNKAMMERABDICHTUNGEN (Satz) 60081001    ...........       

BRENNKAMMERABDICHTUNGEN (Satz) 60081137    .      
0204 BRENNKAMMER (Satz) 60081002    ...........       

BRENNKAMMER (Satz) 60081130    .      
0205 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ............      
0207 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
0300 RUCKFLUSSICHERUNG 60078170    .  . . . .        
0305 UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 63°C 61008820    .    . .   .      05/93
0306 FUHLERTRAGER 61008824    .    . .   .      05/93
0307 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .    . .   .      
0400 KASTEN
0402 KISTENBODEN 60077841    .  . . . .       
0403 SEITENWAND 60072448    ..   . .         
0405 BEOBACHTUNGSFENSTER (Satz) 60081047    .. . . . .       
0406 SCHAUMSTOFFD. 7x7 L: 2.5 M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0407 SCHRAUBE HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
0409 SCHAUMSTOFFD. 12.5x5 L: 2.5 M 60081273    .. . . . .       
0410 SCHAUMSTOFFD. 10x3 L: 1 M 60081273-05 .. . . . .       
0411 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 ..   . .         
0412 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    ..   . .         
0414 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 4.8-16 60061015    .. . . . .       
0416 SILIKONROHR D: 6x1xL: 1.30M 60081265-04 .               
0417 BLECHSCHRAUBE CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .               
0419 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 10-5-1 60022118-03 .               
0420 MUTTER H M 5-0.80 60008664-13 .               

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0100 CHASIS
0103 TUERCA DE CARTER M 6 60004806-03 ............      
0200 CUERPO DE CALDEO 60042522    ...........       

CUERPO DE CALDEO 60042523    .      
0201 INTERCAMBIADOR CUERPO CALEFAC. 60078242-06 ...........       

INTERCAMBIADOR CUERPO CALEFAC. 60078243-06 .      
0202 JUNTA TORICA D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
0203 GUARNICION CERAMICA (Bolsa) 60081001    ...........       

GUARNICION CERAMICA (Bolsa) 60081137    .      
0204 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION (Bolsa) 60081002    ...........       

CAMARA DE COMBUSTION (Bolsa) 60081130    .      
0205 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ............      
0207 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
0300 ANTI-RETORNO 60078170    .  . . . .        
0305 SEGURIDAD TERMICA 63°C 61008820    .    . .   .      05/93
0306 SOPORTE CAPTADOR 61008824    .    . .   .      05/93
0307 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .    . .   .      
0400 CAMARA ESTANCA
0402 FONDO DE CAJON 60077841    .  . . . .       
0403 PANEL LATERAL 60072448    ..   . .         
0405 VENTANILLA (Bolsa) 60081047    .. . . . .       
0406 JUNTA ESPUMA SIL 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0407 TORNILLO HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
0409 JUNTA ESPUMA 12.5x5 L: 2.5M 60081273    .. . . . .       
0410 JUNTA ESPUMA SIL 10x3 L: 1M 60081273-05 .. . . . .       
0411 ARANDELA D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 ..   . .         
0412 ARANDELA D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    ..   . .         
0414 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLZ D: 4.8-16 60061015    .. . . . .       
0416 TUBO SILICONA D: 6x1 L: 1.30M 60081265-04 .               
0417 TORNILLO CHAPA CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .               
0419 ARANDELA D: 10-5-1 60022118-03 .               
0420 TUERCA H M 5-0.80 60008664-13 .               C

al
de

ra
s 

M
ur

al
es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0100 TELAIO
0103 DADO INGABBIATO M 6 60004806-03 ............      
0200 CORPO CALDAIA COMPLETO 60042522    ...........       

CORPO CALDAIA 60042523    .      
0201 SCAMBIATORE PRIMARIO 60078242-06 ...........       

SCAMBIATORE PRIMARIO 60078243-06 .      
0202 ANELLO OR D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
0203 SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 60081001    ...........       

SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 60081137    .      
0204 CAMERA DI COMBUSTIONE (Confe.) 60081002    ...........       

CAMERA DI COMBUSTIONE (Confe.) 60081130    .      
0205 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ............      
0207 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
0300 CAPPA FUMI 60078170    .  . . . .        
0305 SICUREZZA TERMICA 63°C 61008820    .    . .   .      05/93
0306 SUPPORTO SEGNALATORE 61008824    .    . .   .      05/93
0307 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .    . .   .      
0400 CAMERA STAGNA
0402 PARTE INFERIORE DI CASSONE 60077841    .  . . . .       
0403 PANNELLO LATERALE 60072448    ..   . .         
0405 OBLO (Sacchetto) 60081047    .. . . . .       
0406 GUARN. SPUGNA SIL. 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0407 VITE HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
0409 GUARN. SPUGNA 12.5x5 L: 2.5M 60081273    .. . . . .       
0410 GUARN. SPUGNA SIL. 10x3 L: 1M 60081273-05 .. . . . .       
0411 RONDELLA D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 ..   . .         
0412 RONDELLA D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    ..   . .         
0414 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 4.8-16 60061015    .. . . . .       
0416 TUBO SIL. D: 6x1 LUNG : 1.30M 60081265-04 .               
0417 VITE AUTOFIL. CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .               
0419 RONDELLA D: 10-5-1 60022118-03 .               
0420 DADO H M 5-0.80 60008664-13 .               C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

0100 CHASSIS
0103 ECROU EN CAGE M 6 60004806-03 ............      
0200 CORPS DE CHAUFFE (ENSEMBLE) 60042522    ...........       

CORPS DE CHAUFFE 60042523    .      
0201 ECHANGEUR CORPS DE CHAUFFE 60078242-06 ...........       

ECHANGEUR CORPS DE CHAUFFE 60078243-06 .      
0202 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
0203 GARNITURES CERAPLAQUE (Poch.) 60081001    ...........       

GARNITURES CERAPLAQUE (Poch.) 60081137    .      
0204 CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION (Poch.) 60081002    ...........       

CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION (Poch.) 60081130    .      
0205 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ............      
0207 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
0300 ANTIREFOULEUR 60078170    .  . . . .        
0305 SECURITE THERMIQUE 63°C 61008820    .    . .   .      05/93
0306 SUPPORT CAPTEUR 61008824    .    . .   .      05/93
0307 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .    . .   .      
0400 CAISSON ETANCHE
0402 FOND DE CAISSON 60077841    .  . . . .       
0403 PANNEAU COTE 60072448    ..   . .         
0405 HUBLOT (Pochette) 60081047    .. . . . .       
0406 JOINT MOUSSE SIL 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0407 VIS HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
0409 JOINT MOUSSE 12.5x5 L: 2.5M 60081273    .. . . . .       
0410 JOINT MOUSSE SIL 10x3 L: 1M 60081273-05 .. . . . .       
0411 RONDELLE D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 ..   . .         
0412 RONDELLE D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    ..   . .         
0414 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 4.8-16 60061015    .. . . . .       
0416 TUBE SILICONE D: 6x1 L: 1.30M 60081265-04 .               
0417 VIS A TOLE CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .               
0419 RONDELLE D: 10-5-1 60022118-03 .               
0420 ECROU H M 5-0.80 60008664-13 .               

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

0100 CHASSIS
0103 TRAPPED NUT M 6 60004806-03 ............      
0200 HEATING BODY 60042522    ...........       

HEATING BODY 60042523    .      
0201 HEAT EXCHANGER 60078242-06 ...........       

HEAT EXCHANGER 60078243-06 .      
0202 O-RING D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
0203 COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINING KIT 60081001    ...........       

COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINING KIT 60081137    .      
0204 COMBUSTION CHAMBER KIT 60081002    ...........       

COMBUSTION CHAMBER KIT 60081130    .      
0205 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ............      
0207 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
0300 DRAUGHT DIVERTER 60078170    .  . . . .        
0305 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 63C 61008820    .    . .   .      05/93
0306 SENSOR SUPPORT 61008824    .    . .   .      05/93
0307 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .    . .   .      
0400 SEALED CASE
0402 BASE - BOX 60077841    .  . . . .       
0403 SIDE PANEL 60072448    ..   . .         
0405 SIGHT GLASS ASSY 60081047    .. . . . .       
0406 SILICONE FOAM SEAL 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0407 SCREW HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
0409 FOAM SEAL 12.5x5 L: 2.5M 60081273    .. . . . .       
0410 SILICONE FOAM SEAL 10x3 L: 1M 60081273-05 .. . . . .       
0411 WASHER D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 ..   . .         
0412 WASHER D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    ..   . .         
0414 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 4.8-16 60061015    .. . . . .       
0416 SILICONE TUBE D: 6x1 L: 1.30M 60081265-04 .               
0417 TAPPING SCREW CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .               
0419 WASHER D: 10-5-1 60022118-03 .               
0420 NUT H M 5-0.80 60008664-13 .               

3

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

4

C
ER

A
R

503

547

546

532

521

529

519

504

515

531

502

529

501

505

500

529

530

533

534

527

535

R8206167

500



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0500 GASARMATUREN BUT/PROP 60068639    GPL .. . . . .       
0501 ELEKTROVENTILE (Satz) 60081003    ............      
0502 VENTILSITZE (Satz) 60081039    GPL .... . ...        

VENTILSITZE (Satz) 60081042    GPL .     .       
VENTILSITZE (Satz) 60081132    GPL .           
VENTILSITZE (Satz) 60081038    MET ...........       
VENTILSITZE (Satz) 60081362    MET .      

0503 BEFESTIGUNGSFL. BRENNER (Satz) 60081008    .  . . . . .      
BEFESTIGUNGSFL. BRENNER (Satz) 60081043    .. . . . .       

0504 LEISTUNGSSTELLSCHRAUBE (Satz) 60081009    ............      
0505 DICHTUNGEN GASARMAT. (Satz) 60081010    ............      
0515 DRUCKABNAHMESCHRAUBE 60019445    ............      
0519 GASTEIL KOMPLET 60081023    ............      
0521 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG 60039017    .           
0527 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ............      
0529 SCHRAUBE HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0530 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 .. . . . .       
0531 SCHAUMSTOFFD. 7x7 L: 2.5 M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0532 SCHRAUBE M 5-35 60075760-03 ............      
0533 SCHALTKASTENTRAGER 60074925    .          .      
0534 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    .  . . . . .      
0535 UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 110°C 60054630    ..   . .         

UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 110°C 60070773    .  ... . ...      
0546 ABDECKUNG GASTEIL 60079232    ............      
0547 FORMDICHTUNG (/Abdeckung) 60060021    ............      

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0500 ARMAZON GAS BUT/PROP 60068639    GPL .. . . . .       
0501 ELECTROVALVULAS (Bolsa) 60081003    ............      
0502 BASE DE CLAPETES (Bolsa) 60081039    GPL .... . ...        

BASE DE CLAPETES (Bolsa) 60081042    GPL .     .       
BASE DE CLAPETES (Bolsa) 60081132    GPL .           
BASE DE CLAPETES (Bolsa) 60081038    MET ...........       
BASE DE CLAPETES (Bolsa) 60081362    MET .      

0503 BASE QUEMADOR (Bolsa) 60081008    .  . . . . .      
BASE QUEMADOR (Bolsa) 60081043    .. . . . .       

0504 TORNILLO POTENCIA AJUS. (Bol.) 60081009    ............      
0505 JUNTAS ARMAZON GS (Bolsa) 60081010    ............      
0515 TORNILLO DE TOMA DE PRESION 60019445    ............      
0519 PARTE GAS EQUIPADA (Bolsa) 60081023    ............      
0521 PASA HILO 60039017    .           
0527 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ............      
0529 TORNILLO HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0530 ARANDELA D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 .. . . . .       
0531 JUNTA ESPUMA SIL 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0532 TORNILLO M 5-35 60075760-03 ............      
0533 SOPORTE CAJA ELECTRICA 60074925    .          .      
0534 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    .  . . . . .      
0535 SEGURIDAD TERMICA 110°C 60054630    ..   . .         

SEGURIDAD TERMICA 110°C 60070773    .  ... . ...      
0546 TAPADERA PARTE GAS 60079232    ............      
0547 JUNTA (/Tapadera) 60060021    ............      

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0500 GRUPPO GAS COMPLETO GPL 60068639    GPL .. . . . .       
0501 ELETTROVALVOLE (Sacchetto) 60081003    ............      
0502 SERIE DIAFRAMMI (Kit) 60081039    GPL .... . ...        

SERIE DIAFRAMMI (Kit) 60081042    GPL .     .       
SERIE DIAFRAMMI (Kit) 60081132    GPL .           
SERIE DIAFRAMMI (Kit) 60081038    MET ...........       
SERIE DIAFRAMMI (Kit) 60081362    MET .      

0503 BASAMENTO BRUCIATORE (Sacche.) 60081008    .  . . . . .      
BASAMENTO BRUCIATORE (Sacche.) 60081043    .. . . . .       

0504 VITE REGOLAZIONE POTENZIALITA 60081009    ............      
0505 GUARNIZIONI GRUPPO GAS 60081010    ............      
0515 VITE PRESA PRESSIONE 60019445    ............      
0519 PARTE INF. GRUPPO GAS (Confe.) 60081023    ............      
0521 PASSAFILO 60039017    .           
0527 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ............      
0529 VITE HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0530 RONDELLA D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 .. . . . .       
0531 GUARN. SPUGNA SIL. 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0532 VITE M 5-35 60075760-03 ............      
0533 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60074925    .          .      
0534 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    .  . . . . .      
0535 SICUREZZA TERMICA 110°C 60054630    ..   . .         

SICUREZZA TERMICA 110°C 60070773    .  ... . ...      
0546 COPERCHIO GRUPPO GAS 60079232    ............      
0547 GUARNIZIONE (/Coperchio) 60060021    ............      

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0500 ARMATURE GAZ BUT/PROP 60068639    GPL .. . . . .       
0501 ELECTROVANNES (Pochette) 60081003    ............      
0502 SIEGES DE CLAPETS (Pochette) 60081039    GPL .... . ...        

SIEGES DE CLAPETS (Pochette) 60081042    GPL .     .       
SIEGES DE CLAPETS (Pochette) 60081132    GPL .           
SIEGES DE CLAPETS (Pochette) 60081038    MET ...........       
SIEGES DE CLAPETS (Pochette) 60081362    MET .      

0503 EMBASE BRULEUR (POCHETTE) 60081008    .  . . . . .      
EMBASE BRULEUR (POCHETTE) 60081043    .. . . . .       

0504 VIS PUISSANCE AJUSTA.(Poch.) 60081009    ............      
0505 JOINTS ARMATURE GAZ (Pochette) 60081010    ............      
0515 VIS DE PRISE DE PRESSION 60019445    ............      
0519 PARTIE GAZ EQUIPEE (Pochette) 60081023    ............      
0521 PASSE FIL 60039017    .           
0527 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ............      
0529 VIS HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0530 RONDELLE D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 .. . . . .       
0531 JOINT MOUSSE SIL 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0532 VIS M 5-35 60075760-03 ............      
0533 SUPPORT BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60074925    .          .      
0534 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    .  . . . . .      
0535 SECURITE THERMIQUE 110°C 60054630    ..   . .         

SECURITE THERMIQUE 110°C REAR. 60070773    .  ... . ...      
0546 COUVERCLE PARTIE GAZ 60079232    ............      
0547 JOINT DE FORME (/Couvercle) 60060021    ............      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0500 GAS SECTION LPG ASSY 60068639    GPL .. . . . .       
0501 SOLENOID VALVES KIT 60081003    ............      
0502 RESTRICTORS PACK 60081039    GPL .... . ...        

RESTRICTORS PACK 60081042    GPL .     .       
RESTRICTORS PACK 60081132    GPL .           
RESTRICTORS PACK 60081038    MET ...........       
RESTRICTORS PACK 60081362    MET .      

0503 BURNER BASE KIT 60081008    .  . . . . .      
BURNER BASE KIT 60081043    .. . . . .       

0504 ADJUSTING SCREW KIT 60081009    ............      
0505 GAS SECTION GASKETS KIT 60081010    ............      
0515 PRESSURE TEST POINT SCREW 60019445    ............      
0519 GAS SECTION ASSY 60081023    ............      
0521 GROMMET 60039017    .           
0527 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ............      
0529 SCREW HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0530 WASHER D: 12-6.2-1.2 60007059-03 .. . . . .       
0531 SILICONE FOAM SEAL 7x7 L: 2.5M 60081273-03 .. . . . .       
0532 SCREW M 5-35 60075760-03 ............      
0533 ELECTRICAL BOX SUPPORT 60074925    .          .      
0534 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    .  . . . . .      
0535 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 110C 60054630    ..   . .         

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 110C 60070773    .  ... . ...      
0546 GAS SECTION COVER 60079232    ............      
0547 GASKET (/Cover) 60060021    ............      

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

5

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

6

C
ER

A
R

1107

1116

1115

1107

1101

1104

1117

1117

1100

1100

607
606 605

704

701

703

702

1004

1003

10001001 1002

705

602 600

601

1203

1200
1201

1201

1115

1116

SICUREZZA PORTATA ACQUA COMPOSITA

SICUREZZA PORTATA ACQUA OTTONE

706

1103

1110

1109

1105

1106

1104

1107

1108

1101

1112

601

R8206168

600 1100

700

1000

1200



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0600 BRENNERKOPF 60079368    ...  ....         
0601 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    . .. . . . .      
0602 WELLENLEITER 60074656    .      

WELLENLEITER 60079410    ...........       
0605 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ...  ....  .      
0606 ZUNDELEKTRODE KOMPLETT 60077790    ..    ..       

ZUNDELEKTRODE KOMPLETT 61004019    ...  ....  .      
0607 IONISATIONSELEKTRODE KOMPLETT 60078258    ............      
0700 ROHRVERTEILER
0701 ROHRVERTEILER BUT/PROP (Satz) 60081012    GPL ....   ...        

ROHRVERTEILER BUT/PROP (Satz) 60081059    GPL ...   .       
ROHRVERTEILER NAT (Satz) 60081011    MET .... .....        
ROHRVERTEILER NAT (Satz) 60081058    MET .     .       
ROHRVERTEILER NAT (Satz) 60081364    MET .      

0702 FORMDICHTUNG (/Rohrvert.) 60071226    ............      
0703 SCHRAUBE HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0704 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 12-5.2-1 60061934-03 ............      
0705 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    ............      
0706 DEFLEKTOR 60060727    ..   . .         
1000 EXPANSIONSKESSEL 60056676-06 ............      
1001 HARTGUMMISCHLAUCH (Satz) 60081013    ............      
1002 EXPANSIONSKESSELAUFLAGE (Satz) 60081014    .  . . . . .      

EXPANSIONSKESSELAUFLAGE (Satz) 60081045    .. . . . .       
1003 DICHTKEGEL D: 6 60022865    ............      
1004 VERBINDUNGSSCHRAUBE 60031269    ............      
1100 SICHERUNGSS. WASSERDURCHFLUSS 61004104    .     .       
1101 WASSERDURCHFLUSSCHALTER 61000658    ..   . .         
1103 KASTEN MIKROSCHALTER 60078619    .     .       
1104 KABEL WASSERDURCHFLUSSSCHALTER 61000731    ..   . .         
1105 MEMBRANSCHEIBE (Satz) 60081558    .     .       
1106 MEMBRAN 60010419    .     .       
1107 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 13.9-10.4-1.5 60061853-02 .     .       

DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 11-5-1.5 60061853-07 ..   . .         
1108 VERSCHLUSS 60074358    .     .       
1109 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 .     .       
1110 STOPFBUCHSE 60022639    .     .       
1112 TTER M 6-1 s/p di:4 60017460-03 .     .       
1115 HOCHDRUCKROHR 61000660    .                

UBERDRUCKROHR 61001473    . .         
1116 UNTERDRUCKROHR 60079053    .     .       

UNTERDRUCKROHR 61001474    ..   . .         
1117 RUNDDICHTRING D: 6-1 60024164-41 ..   . .         
1200 WAS/WAS-WARMEAUSTAUSCHERSA. 24 61001974    ............      
1201 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1203 SCHRAUBE HS M 8-16 60031519-03 ............      

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0600 BLOQUE DE MECHEROS 60079368    ...  ....         
0601 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    . .. . . . .      
0602 CANALON DE ONDAS 60074656    .      

CANALON DE ONDAS 60079410    ...........       
0605 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ...  ....  .      
0606 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 60077790    ..    ..       

ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 61004019    ...  ....  .      
0607 ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 60078258    ............      
0700 NODRIZA
0701 NODRIZA BUT/PROP (Bolsa) 60081012    GPL ....   ...        

NODRIZA BUT/PROP (Bolsa) 60081059    GPL ...   .       
NODRIZA NAT (Bolsa) 60081011    MET .... .....        
NODRIZA NAT (Bolsa) 60081058    MET .     .       
NODRIZA NAT (Bolsa) 60081364    MET .      

0702 JUNTA (/Nodriza) 60071226    ............      
0703 TORNILLO HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0704 ARANDELA D: 12-5.2-1 60061934-03 ............      
0705 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    ............      
0706 DEFLECTOR 60060727    ..   . .         
1000 VASO DE EXPANSION 60056676-06 ............      
1001 DURITA (Bolsa) 60081013    ............      
1002 SOPORTE VASO EXPANSION (Bol.) 60081014    .  . . . . .      

SOPORTE VESPI (Bolsa) 60081045    .. . . . .       
1003 ARANDELA BICONO D: 6 60022865    ............      
1004 TORNILLO RACOR 60031269    ............      
1100 KIT SEGURI. CAUDAL AGUA HPS 61004104    .     .       
1101 SEGURIDAD DE CAUDAL DE AGUA 61000658    ..   . .         
1103 CAJA MICRORRUPTOR 60078619    .     .       
1104 CABLEADO SEGURIDAD CAUDAL AGUA 61000731    ..   . .         
1105 PLATO DE MEMBRANA (Bolsa) 60081558    .     .       
1106 MEMBRANA 60010419    .     .       
1107 JUNTA PLANA D: 13.9-10.4-1.5 60061853-02 .     .       

JUNTA PLANA D: 11-5-1.5 60061853-07 ..   . .         
1108 TAPON 60074358    .     .       
1109 JUNTA PLANA D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 .     .       
1110 PRENSA-ESTOPA 60022639    .     .       
1112 TUERCA M 6-1 60017460-03 .     .       
1115 TUBO DE SOBREPRESION 61000660    .                

TUBO DE SOBREPRESION 61001473    . .         
1116 TUBO BAJA PRESION 60079053    .     .       

TUBO BAJA PRESION 61001474    ..   . .         
1117 JUNTA TORICA D: 6-1 60024164-41 ..   . .         
1200 INTERCAMBIADOR SANITARIO 24 C 61001974    ............      
1201 JUNTA TORICA D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1203 TORNILLO HS M 8-16 60031519-03 ............      

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0600 BRUCIATORE 60079368    ...  ....         
0601 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    . .. . . . .      
0602 CONVOGLIATORE FIAMMA 60074656    .      

CONVOGLIATORE FIAMMA 60079410    ...........       
0605 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ...  ....  .      
0606 ELETTRODO D’ACCENSIONE 60077790    ..    ..       

ELETTRODO D’ACCENSIONE COMPLE. 61004019    ...  ....  .      
0607 ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 60078258    ............      
0700 COLLETTORE
0701 COLLETTORE GPL (Confezione) 60081012    GPL ....   ...        

COLLETTORE GPL (Confezione) 60081059    GPL ...   .       
COLLETTORE METANO (Confezione) 60081011    MET .... .....        
COLLETTORE METANO (Confezione) 60081058    MET .     .       
COLLETTORE METANO (Confezione) 60081364    MET .      

0702 GUARNIZIONE (/Collettore) 60071226    ............      
0703 VITE HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0704 RONDELLA D: 12-5.2-1 60061934-03 ............      
0705 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    ............      
0706 DEFLETTORE 60060727    ..   . .         
1000 VASO ESPANSIONE 60056676-06 ............      
1001 FLESSIBILE (Sacchetto) 60081013    ............      
1002 SUPPORTO DEL VASO ESPANSIONE 60081014    .  . . . . .      

SUPPORTO DEL VASO ESPANSIONE 60081045    .. . . . .       
1003 ANELLO BICONO D: 6 60022865    ............      
1004 RACCORDO DEL BICONO 60031269    ............      
1100 KIT SICURE. PORTATA ACQUA HPS 61004104    .     .       
1101 SICUREZZA PORTATA ACQUA 61000658    ..   . .         
1103 SCATOLA MICROINTERRUTTORI 60078619    .     .       
1104 CABLAGGIO SICUR. REG. ACQUA 61000731    ..   . .         
1105 PIATTELLO MEMBRANA COMPLETO 60081558    .     .       
1106 MEMBRANA 60010419    .     .       
1107 GUARNI. PIANA D: 13.9-10.4-1.5 60061853-02 .     .       

GUARNI. PIANA D: 11-5-1.5 60061853-07 ..   . .         
1108 TAPPO 60074358    .     .       
1109 GUARNI. PIANA D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 .     .       
1110 PREMISTOPPA 60022639    .     .       
1112 DADO M 6-1 60017460-03 .     .       
1115 TUBO ALTA PRESSIONE 61000660    .                

TUBO ALTA PRESSIONE 61001473    . .         
1116 TUBO BASSA PRESSIONE 60079053    .     .       

TUBO BASSA PRESSIONE 61001474    ..   . .         
1117 ANELLO OR D: 6-1 60024164-41 ..   . .         
1200 SCAMBIATORE SANITARIO 24 C 61001974    ............      
1201 ANELLO OR D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1203 VITE HS M 8-16 60031519-03 ............      

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0600 BLOC DE BECS 60079368    ...  ....         
0601 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    . .. . . . .      
0602 GOUTTIERE D’ONDE 60074656    .      

GOUTTIERE D’ONDE 60079410    ...........       
0605 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ...  ....  .      
0606 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE ENS 60077790    ..    ..       

ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE ENS 61004019    ...  ....  .      
0607 ELECTRODE IONISATION 60078258    ............      
0700 NOURRICE
0701 NOURRICE BUT/PROP (Pochette) 60081012    GPL ....   ...        

NOURRICE BUT/PROP (POCHETTE) 60081059    GPL ...   .       
NOURRICE NAT (Pochette) 60081011    MET .... .....        
NOURRICE NAT (POCHETTE) 60081058    MET .     .       
NOURRICE NAT (POCHETTE) 60081364    MET .      

0702 JOINT DE FORME (/Nourrice) 60071226    ............      
0703 VIS HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0704 RONDELLE D: 12-5.2-1 60061934-03 ............      
0705 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    ............      
0706 DEFLECTEUR 60060727    ..   . .         
1000 VASE D’EXPANSION 60056676-06 ............      
1001 DURIT (Pochette) 60081013    ............      
1002 SUPPORT DE VESPI (Pochette) 60081014    .  . . . . .      

SUPPORT DE VESPI (Pochette) 60081045    .. . . . .       
1003 BAGUE BICONE D: 6 60022865    ............      
1004 VIS RACCORD BICONE 60031269    ............      
1100 KIT SECURITE DEBIT EAU HPS 61004104    .     .       
1101 SECURITE DEBIT EAU 61000658    ..   . .         
1103 BOITIER MICRORUPTEUR 60078619    .     .       
1104 CABLAGE SECURITE DEBIT EAU 61000731    ..   . .         
1105 PLATEAU DE MEMBRANE (Pochette) 60081558    .     .       
1106 MEMBRANE 60010419    .     .       
1107 JOINT PLAT D: 13.9-10.4-1.5 60061853-02 .     .       

JOINT PLAT D: 11-5-1.5 60061853-07 ..   . .         
1108 BOUCHON 60074358    .     .       
1109 JOINT PLAT D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 .     .       
1110 PRESSE ETOUPE 60022639    .     .       
1112 ECROU M 6-1 8s/p ep:4 60017460-03 .     .       
1115 TUBE HAUTE PRESSION 61000660    .                

TUBE DE SURPRESSION 61001473    . .         
1116 TUBE DE DEPRESSION 60079053    .     .       

TUBE DE DEPRESSION 61001474    ..   . .         
1117 JOINT TORIQUE D: 6-1 60024164-41 ..   . .         
1200 ECHANGEUR SANITAIRE 24 C KIT 61001974    ............      
1201 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1203 VIS HS M 8-16 60031519-03 ............      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0600 BURNER HEAD 60079368    ...  ....         
0601 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    . .. . . . .      
0602 CROSS LIGHTING STRIP 60074656    .      

CROSS LIGHTING STRIP 60079410    ...........       
0605 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ...  ....  .      
0606 IGNITION ELECTRODE ASSY 60077790    ..    ..       

IGNITION ELECTRODE ASSY 61004019    ...  ....  .      
0607 IONIZATION ELECTRODE ASSY 60078258    ............      
0700 MANIFOLD
0701 MANIFOLD LPG KIT 60081012    GPL ....   ...        

MANIFOLD LPG KIT 60081059    GPL ...   .       
MANIFOLD NAT KIT 60081011    MET .... .....        
MANIFOLD NAT KIT 60081058    MET .     .       
MANIFOLD NAT KIT 60081364    MET .      

0702 GASKET (/Manifold) 60071226    ............      
0703 SCREW HX M 5-12 61010131    ............      
0704 WASHER D: 12-5.2-1 60061934-03 ............      
0705 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-25 61010128    ............      
0706 CLOSURE PLATE 60060727    ..   . .         
1000 EXPANSION VESSEL 60056676-06 ............      
1001 FLEXIBLE PIPE KIT 60081013    ............      
1002 EXPANSION VESSEL SUPPORT KIT 60081014    .  . . . . .      

EXPANSION VESSEL SUPPORT KIT 60081045    .. . . . .       
1003 COMPRESSION OLIVE D: 6 60022865    ............      
1004 CONNECTING NUT 60031269    ............      
1100 WATER FLOW SWITCH HPS KIT 61004104    .     .       
1101 WATER FLOW SWITCH 61000658    ..   . .         
1103 MICRO SWITCH BOX 60078619    .     .       
1104 CABLE : WATER FLOW SWITCH 61000731    ..   . .         
1105 BEARING PLATE ASSY 60081558    .     .       
1106 DIAPHRAGM 60010419    .     .       
1107 SHEET GASKET D: 13.9-10.4-1.5 60061853-02 .     .       

SHEET GASKET D: 11-5-1.5 60061853-07 ..   . .         
1108 PLUG 60074358    .     .       
1109 SHEET GASKET D: 14.8-10.3-1.5 60061854-11 .     .       
1110 GLAND 60022639    .     .       
1112 NUT M 6-1 60017460-03 .     .       
1115 HIGH PRESSURE TUBE 61000660    .                

HIGH PRESSURE TUBE 61001473    . .         
1116 LOW PRESSURE TUBE 60079053    .     .       

LOW PRESSURE TUBE 61001474    ..   . .         
1117 O-RING D: 6-1 60024164-41 ..   . .         
1200 WATER / WATER HEAT EXCHANGER 61001974    ............      
1201 O-RING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1203 SCREW HS M 8-16 60031519-03 ............      

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

7

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

8

C
ER

A
R

1325

1317

1325

1326

1326

1308
1306

1320

1318

1309

1302

1307

1319

1313

1314
1315

1303

1316

1311

1312

1337

1304

1305

1316

1321

1326

1316

1327

1315

R8206169

1300



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1300 ARMATURENLEISTE
1302 GASHAHN 60056479    ............      
1303 SCHIEBER AB HEIZUNG 60078587    ............      
1304 HAHNKOPF (Einheit) 60067704    ............      
1305 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 29.6-25.5-1.5 60061856-04 ............      
1306 RUCKFLUSSSCHIEBER 3/4” 60044550    ............      
1307 HAHNKOPF (Einheit) 60031040    ............      
1308 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 38-32.2-1.5 60061857-23 ............      
1309 FILTER 60025261    ............      
1311 HAHNKOPF (Einheit) 60069115    ............      
1312 DICHTUNG D: 24.3-21-1.5 60061856-13 ............      
1313 WARMWASSERROHR 60078438    ............      
1314 WASSERMENGENREGLER 60078500    ............      
1315 RUNDDICHTRING D: 8.9-1.9 60024164-13 ............      
1316 BETATIGUNGSSCHALTER 60066107    ............      
1317 DICHTUNGEN ARMATR.PLATTE (Sa.) 60081061    ............      
1318 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
1319 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16.9-2.7 60024164-21 ............      
1320 RUNDDICHTRING D: 15.1-2.7 60024164-20 ............      
1321 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1325 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
1326 SCHRAUBE M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
1327 SPINDEL 60078548    ............      
1337 CLIP 60031546    ............      

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

1300 PLACA DE GRIFERIA
1302 GRIFO GAS 60056479    ............      
1303 GRIFO SALIDA CALEFACCION 60078587    ............      
1304 CABEZA DE GRIFO EQUIPADO 60067704    ............      
1305 JUNTA PLANA D: 29.6-25.5-1.5 60061856-04 ............      
1306 GRIFO RETORNO CALEFACCION 3/4” 60044550    ............      
1307 CABEZA DE GRIFO COMPLETA 60031040    ............      
1308 JUNTA PLANA D: 38-32.2-1.5 60061857-23 ............      
1309 FILTRO 60025261    ............      
1311 CABEZA DE GRIFO COMPLETA 60069115    ............      
1312 JUNTA D: 24.3-21-1.5 60061856-13 ............      
1313 TUBO AGUA CALIENTE 60078438    ............      
1314 TORNILLO DE CAUDAL DE AGUA 60078500    ............      
1315 JUNTA TORICA D: 8.9-1.9 60024164-13 ............      
1316 MANDO DE MANIOBRA 60066107    ............      
1317 JUNTAS PLACA DE GRIFERIA (Bol) 60081061    ............      
1318 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
1319 JUNTA TORICA D: 16.9-2.7 60024164-21 ............      
1320 JUNTA TORCIA D: 15.1-2.7 60024164-20 ............      
1321 JUNTA TORICA D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1325 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
1326 TORNILLO M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
1327 BARRA DE MANIOBRA 60078548    ............      
1337 CLIP 60031546    ............      

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

1300 PLACCA RAME RUBINETTERIA
1302 RUBINETTO GAS 60056479    ............      
1303 RUBINETTO MANDATA RISCALDAMEN. 60078587    ............      
1304 TESTA RUBINETTO COMPLETO 60067704    ............      
1305 GUARNI. PIANA D: 29.6-25.5-1.5 60061856-04 ............      
1306 RUBINETTO RITORNO RISCAL. 3/4” 60044550    ............      
1307 TESTA RUBINETTO COMPLETO 60031040    ............      
1308 GUARNI. PIANA D: 38-32.2-1.5 60061857-23 ............      
1309 FILTRO 60025261    ............      
1311 TESTA RUBINETTO COMPLETO 60069115    ............      
1312 GUARNIZIONE D: 24.3-21-1.5 60061856-13 ............      
1313 TUBO ACQUA CALDA 60078438    ............      
1314 VITE REGOLAZIONE PORTATA ACQUA 60078500    ............      
1315 ANELLO OR D: 8.9-1.9 60024164-13 ............      
1316 MANOPOLA DI CONTROLLO 60066107    ............      
1317 SERIE GUARNIZIONI 60081061    ............      
1318 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
1319 ANELLO OR D: 16.9-2.7 60024164-21 ............      
1320 ANELLO OR D: 15.1-2.7 60024164-20 ............      
1321 ANELLO OR D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1325 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
1326 VITE M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
1327 ASTA DI MANOVRA 60078548    ............      
1337 CLIP 60031546    ............      

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

1300 BARRETTE DE ROBINETTERIE
1302 ROBINET GAZ 60056479    ............      
1303 ROBINET DEPART CHAUFFAGE 60078587    ............      
1304 TETE DE ROBINET ENS 60067704    ............      
1305 JOINT PLAT D: 29.6-25.5-1.5 60061856-04 ............      
1306 ROBINET RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 3/4 60044550    ............      
1307 TETE DE ROBINET ENS 60031040    ............      
1308 JOINT PLAT D: 38-32.2-1.5 60061857-23 ............      
1309 FILTRE 60025261    ............      
1311 TETE DE ROBINET ENS 60069115    ............      
1312 JOINT PLAT D: 24.3-21-1.5 60061856-13 ............      
1313 TUBE EAU CHAUDE 60078438    ............      
1314 VIS DE DEBIT EAU 60078500    ............      
1315 JOINT TORIQUE D: 8.9-1.9 60024164-13 ............      
1316 BOUTON DE MANOEUVRE 60066107    ............      
1317 JOINTS PLAQUE ROBINET. (Poch.) 60081061    ............      
1318 JOINT PLAT D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
1319 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16.9-2.7 60024164-21 ............      
1320 JOINT TORIQUE D: 15.1-2.7 60024164-20 ............      
1321 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1325 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
1326 VIS M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
1327 TIGE DE MANOEUVRE 60078548    ............      
1337 CLIP 60031546    ............      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

1300 COCKS & COPPER PLATE
1302 GAS SERVICE TAP 60056479    ............      
1303 WATER FLOW SERVICE TAP 60078587    ............      
1304 TAP HEAD ASSY 60067704    ............      
1305 SHEET GASKET D: 29.6-25.5-1.5 60061856-04 ............      
1306 WATER RETURN SERVICE TAP 3/4” 60044550    ............      
1307 TAP HEAD ASSY 60031040    ............      
1308 SHEET GASKET D: 38-32.2-1.5 60061857-23 ............      
1309 FILTER 60025261    ............      
1311 TAP HEAD ASSY 60069115    ............      
1312 GASKET D: 24.3-21-1.5 60061856-13 ............      
1313 HOT WATER TUBE 60078438    ............      
1314 WATER THROTTLE ASSY 60078500    ............      
1315 O-RING D: 8.9-1.9 60024164-13 ............      
1316 TAP KNOB 60066107    ............      
1317 GASKET KIT 60081061    ............      
1318 SHEET GASKET D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
1319 O-RING D: 16.9-2.7 60024164-21 ............      
1320 O-RING D: 15.1-2.7 60024164-20 ............      
1321 O-RING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1325 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
1326 SCREW M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
1327 SPINDLE 60078548    ............      
1337 CLIP 60031546    ............      

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

9

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

10

C
ER

A
R

CERAR  2.23

1400

1437

1436
1403

1411

1406

1429

1435

1405

1412

1418

1423

1408

1438
1415

1415

1460
1459

1458

1416

1402

1407

1457

1404

1413

1442

R8206170

1400



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

1400 VERTEILERVENTIL EINHEIT 60078088    .... ..... .      
1402 CLIP 60031764    ............      
1403 MEMBRAN (Satz) 60081016    ............      
1404 VENTIL KURZER KREIS (Satz) 60081017    ............      
1405 KASTEN MIKROSCHALTER 60046713    ............      
1406 BODEN VV KOMPL. (Satz) 60078182    ............      
1407 VENTURI D: 1.95 60018892-40 ............      
1408 VERSCHLUSS M 10-100 60036342-08 .... ..... .      
1411 ABLASSHAHN KOMPLETT (Satz) 60081028    ............      
1412 SCHRAUBE M 5-15 60031088-03 ..    ..       

SCHRAUBE HX M 5-12 61010131    ...  ....  .      
1413 DICHTUNGEN VERT.VENT. (Satz) 60081018    ..    ..       

DICHTUNGEN VERT.VENT. (Satz) 60081279    ...  ....  .      
1415 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1416 RUNDDICHTRING D: 11.1-1.78 60024183-38 ............      
1417 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1418 RUNDDICHTRING D: 19.8-3.6 60024164-24 ............      
1423 RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL (Satz) 60081027    ............      
1429 HEIZUNGSSPERRVENTIL (Satz) 60081237    ............      
1435 MIKORSCHALTER ALL. 61001157    ............      
1436 VERSCHLUSS 3/8” 60043784-08 ............      
1437 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 20.1-17.1-1.5 60061855-09 ............      
1438 CLIP 60025076-03 ............      
1457 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 16-6.2-0.5 60031280-01 ............      
1458 FILTER 61008934    ............      
1459 RUNDDICHTRING D: 22-2 60024959-03 ............      
1460 VERSCHLUSS 61008933    ............      

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

1400 VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORA CONJUNTO 60078088    .... ..... .      
1402 CLIP 60031764    ............      
1403 MEMBRANA (Bolsa) 60081016    ............      
1404 CLAPETE CIRCUITO CORTO (Bolsa) 60081017    ............      
1405 CAJA MICRORRUPTOR 60046713    ............      
1406 FONDO VALVULA DISTRIBUI. EQUI. 60078182    ............      
1407 VENTURI D: 1.95 60018892-40 ............      
1408 TAPON M 10-100 60036342-08 .... ..... .      
1411 PURGADOR EQUIPADO (Bolsa) 60081028    ............      
1412 TORNILLO M 5-15 60031088-03 ..    ..       

TORNILLO HX M 5-12 61010131    ...  ....  .      
1413 JUTNAS VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORA 60081018    ..    ..       

JUNTAS DE VALVULA DISTRI (Bol) 60081279    ...  ....  .      
1415 JUNTA TORICA D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1416 JUNTA TORICA D: 11.1-1.78 60024183-38 ............      
1417 JUNTA PLANA D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1418 JUNTA TORICA D: 19.8-3.6 60024164-24 ............      
1423 CLAPETE ANTI-RETORNO (Bolsa) 60081027    ............      
1429 CLAPETE CALEFACCION (Bolsa) 60081237    ............      
1435 MICRO-CONTACTO SIMPLE 61001157    ............      
1436 TAPON 3/8” 60043784-08 ............      
1437 JUNTA PLANA D: 20.1-17.1-1.5 60061855-09 ............      
1438 CLIP 60025076-03 ............      
1457 ARANDELA D: 16-6.2-0.5 60031280-01 ............      
1458 FILTRO 61008934    ............      
1459 JUNTA TORICA D: 22-2 60024959-03 ............      
1460 TAPON 61008933    ............      

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

1400 VALVOLA DISTRIBUTRICE COMPLETA 60078088    .... ..... .      
1402 CLIP 60031764    ............      
1403 MEMBRANA (Serie) 60081016    ............      
1404 VALVOLA CIRCUITO CORTO (Sac.) 60081017    ............      
1405 SCATOLA MICROINTERRUTTORI 60046713    ............      
1406 CORPO INFERIORE V.D. 60078182    ............      
1407 VENTURI D: 1.95 60018892-40 ............      
1408 TAPPO M 10-100 60036342-08 .... ..... .      
1411 SPURGO COMPLETO (Kit) 60081028    ............      
1412 VITE M 5-15 60031088-03 ..    ..       

VITE HX M 5-12 61010131    ...  ....  .      
1413 GUARNIZIONI VALVO. DISTRIBUTRI 60081018    ..    ..       

GUARNIZIONI DELLA VALVOLA DIS. 60081279    ...  ....  .      
1415 ANELLO OR D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1416 ANELLO OR D: 11.1-1.78 60024183-38 ............      
1417 GUARNI. PIANA D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1418 ANELLO OR D: 19.8-3.6 60024164-24 ............      
1423 OTTURATORE ANTI-RITORNO (Con.) 60081027    ............      
1429 OTTURATORE RISCALDA. (Sacche.) 60081237    ............      
1435 MICROINTERRUTTORE 61001157    ............      
1436 TAPPO 3/8” 60043784-08 ............      
1437 GUARNI. PIANA D: 20.1-17.1-1.5 60061855-09 ............      
1438 CLIP 60025076-03 ............      
1457 RONDELLA D: 16-6.2-0.5 60031280-01 ............      
1458 FILTRO 61008934    ............      
1459 ANELLO OR D: 22-2 60024959-03 ............      
1460 TAPPO 61008933    ............      

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

1400 VALVE DISTRIBUTRICE ENS 60078088    .... ..... .      
1402 CLIP 60031764    ............      
1403 MEMBRANE (Pochette) 60081016    ............      
1404 CLAPET CIRCUIT COURT (Poch.) 60081017    ............      
1405 BOITIER MICRORUPTEUR 60046713    ............      
1406 FOND DE VD EQUIPE (Pochette) 60078182    ............      
1407 VENTURI D: 1.95 60018892-40 ............      
1408 BOUCHON M 10-100 60036342-08 .... ..... .      
1411 PURGEUR EQUIPE (Pochette) 60081028    ............      
1412 VIS M 5-15 60031088-03 ..    ..       

VIS HX M 5-12 61010131    ...  ....  .      
1413 JOINTS VALVE DISTRIBUT (Poch.) 60081018    ..    ..       

JOINTS VALVE DISTRIBUT (Poch.) 60081279    ...  ....  .      
1415 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1416 JOINT TORIQUE D: 11.1-1.78 60024183-38 ............      
1417 JOINT PLAT D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1418 JOINT TORIQUE D: 19.8-3.6 60024164-24 ............      
1423 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR (Pochette) 60081027    ............      
1429 CLAPET CHAUFFAGE (Pochette) 60081237    ............      
1435 MICRO CONTACT SIMPLE 61001157    ............      
1436 BOUCHON 3/8 60043784-08 ............      
1437 JOINT PLAT D: 20.1-17.1-1.5 60061855-09 ............      
1438 CLIP 60025076-03 ............      
1457 RONDELLE D: 16-6.2-0.5 60031280-01 ............      
1458 FILTRE 61008934    ............      
1459 JOINT TORIQUE D: 22-2 60024959-03 ............      
1460 BOUCHON 61008933    ............      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

1400 CHANGE OVER VALVE ASSY 60078088    .... ..... .      
1402 CLIP 60031764    ............      
1403 DIAPHRAGM 60081016    ............      
1404 VALVE SEAT KIT 60081017    ............      
1405 MICRO SWITCH BOX ASSY 60046713    ............      
1406 CHANGE OVER VALVE BASE 60078182    ............      
1407 VENTURI D: 1.95 60018892-40 ............      
1408 PLUG M 10-100 60036342-08 .... ..... .      
1411 DRAIN SCREW ASSY 60081028    ............      
1412 SCREW M 5-15 60031088-03 ..    ..       

SCREW HX M 5-12 61010131    ...  ....  .      
1413 GASKET KIT 60081018    ..    ..       

GASKET KIT 60081279    ...  ....  .      
1415 O-RING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1416 O-RING D: 11.1-1.78 60024183-38 ............      
1417 SHEET GASKET D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1418 O-RING D: 19.8-3.6 60024164-24 ............      
1423 NON-RETURN VALVE KIT 60081027    ............      
1429 HEATING VALVE KIT 60081237    ............      
1435 SINGLE MICRO SWITCH 61001157    ............      
1436 PLUG 3/8” 60043784-08 ............      
1437 SHEET GASKET D: 20.1-17.1-1.5 60061855-09 ............      
1438 CLIP 60025076-03 ............      
1457 WASHER D: 16-6.2-0.5 60031280-01 ............      
1458 FILTER 61008934    ............      
1459 O-RING D: 22-2 60024959-03 ............      
1460 PLUG 61008933    ............      

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

11

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

12

C
ER

A
R

1501

1501

1600

1601

1800

1705

1902

1906

1601

1701

1705

1902

12/87 --> 10/92 11/92 --> 12/95

1706
1902

1705

11/92 --> 12/95

1901

1901

12/87 --> 10/92

17051601

2000

CF

MET

FF

FF

CF 

FF C

1703

1705

1700

1801

1801

16011905

1906

1906

1601

1706

1705

1700

1601

17121711

1705

1500

1502

1501 1501

1902

1601

1601

1706

1701

1703

R8206171

1905

1500

1600 1700

1800

2000

1900



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

1500 GASROHR 60074041    GPL .  . . . . .      
GASROHR 60062316    MET .     .       

1501 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ............      
1502 GASREGLER 60075742    MET .    . .          

GASREGLER 60078924    MET .... . ...       
1600 ROHR K.WASSER VV - WARMEAUST. 60078128    ............      
1601 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1602 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1700 ROHR VERT.VENT.- HEIZK. 60078126-08 .  . . . .        

ROHR VERT.VENT.- HEIZK. 60079101-08 .      
ROHR VERT.VENT.- HEIZK. 60079351-08 .. . . . .       

1701 MUTTER M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
1703 CLIP 60078502    ...  ....         
1705 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
1706 DOPPELTE KABELTULLE D: 18 60072075    .. . . . .       
1711 UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 110°C 60070773    ..   . .         
1712 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         
1800 FULLROHR 60078123    ............      
1801 RUNDDICHTRING D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
1900 ROHR
1901 HARTGUMMISCHLAUCH 61004681    . .         

HARTGUMMISCHLAUCH 61004705    .                
1902 ROHR PUMPE - WARMEAUST. 60079055-08 .     .       

ROHR PUMPE - WARMEAUST. 61001552    . .          
ROHR PUMPE - WARMEAUST. 61001574    .                 
ROHR PUMPE - WARMEAUST. 61004047    .     . .      
ROHR PUMPE - WARMEAUST. 61004680    .    . .         

1905 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16-5 60024959-12 .   ....         
1906 CLIP 60031764    . ........       
2000 KURZSCHLUSSROHR 60072476    ............      G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

1500 TUBO GAS 60074041    GPL .  . . . . .      
TUBO GAS 60062316    MET .     .       

1501 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ............      
1502 REGULADOR GAS 60075742    MET .    . .          

REGULADOR GAS 60078924    MET .... . ...       
1600 TUBO AGUA FRIA VD A INTERCAM. 60078128    ............      
1601 JUNTA TORICA D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1602 JUNTA PLANA D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1700 TUBO VD A CDC 60078126-08 .  . . . .        

TUBO VD A CDC 60079101-08 .      
TUBO VD A CDC 60079351-08 .. . . . .       

1701 TUERCA M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
1703 CLIP 60078502    ...  ....         
1705 JUNTA TORICA D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
1706 PASA TUBO D: 18 60072075    .. . . . .       
1711 SEGURIDAD TERMICA 110°C 60070773    ..   . .         
1712 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         
1800 TUBO DE LLENADO 60078123    ............      
1801 JUNTA TORICA D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
1900 TUBO ANTI-RETORNO DE LA BOMBA
1901 DURITA 61004681    . .         

DURITA 61004705    .                
1902 TUBO ANTI-RETORNO DE LA BOMBA 60079055-08 .     .       

TUBO ANTI-RETORNO DE LA BOMBA 61001552    . .          
TUBO ANTI-RETORNO DE LA BOMBA 61001574    .                 
TUBO ANTI-RETORNO DE LA BOMBA 61004047    .     . .      
TUBO ANTI-RETORNO DE LA BOMBA 61004680    .    . .         

1905 JUNTA TORICA D: 16-5 60024959-12 .   ....         
1906 CLIP 60031764    . ........       
2000 TUBO DE CIRCUITO CORTO 60072476    ............      C

al
de

ra
s 

M
ur

al
es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

1500 TUBO GAS 60074041    GPL .  . . . . .      
TUBO GAS 60062316    MET .     .       

1501 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ............      
1502 REGOLATORE GAS 60075742    MET .    . .          

REGOLATORE GAS 60078924    MET .... . ...       
1600 TUBO ACQUA FREDDA VD A SCAMB. 60078128    ............      
1601 ANELLO OR D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1602 GUARNI. PIANA D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1700 TUBO DA VD A CDC 60078126-08 .  . . . .        

TUBO DA VD A CDC 60079101-08 .      
TUBO DA VD A CDC 60079351-08 .. . . . .       

1701 DADO M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
1703 CLIP 60078502    ...  ....         
1705 ANELLO OR D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
1706 PASSA-TUBO D: 18 60072075    .. . . . .       
1711 SICUREZZA TERMICA 110°C 60070773    ..   . .         
1712 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         
1800 TUBO DI RIEMPIMENTO 60078123    ............      
1801 ANELLO OR D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
1900 TUBO DI MANDATA POMPA
1901 FLESSIBILE 61004681    . .         

FLESSIBILE 61004705    .                
1902 TUBO DI MANDATA POMPA 60079055-08 .     .       

TUBO DI MANDATA POMPA 61001552    . .          
TUBO DI MANDATA POMPA 61001574    .                 
TUBO DI MANDATA POMPA 61004047    .     . .      
TUBO DI MANDATA POMPA 61004680    .    . .         

1905 ANELLO OR D: 16-5 60024959-12 .   ....         
1906 CLIP 60031764    . ........       
2000 TUBO DI RICIRCOLO 60072476    ............      C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

1500 TUBE GAZ 60074041    GPL .  . . . . .      
TUBE GAZ 60062316    MET .     .       

1501 JOINT PLAT D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ............      
1502 REGULATEUR GAZ 60075742    MET .    . .          

REGULATEUR GAZ 60078924    MET .... . ...       
1600 TUBE EAU FROIDE VD A ECHANGEUR 60078128    ............      
1601 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1602 JOINT PLAT D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1700 TUBE VD A CDC 60078126-08 .  . . . .        

TUBE VD A CDC 60079101-08 .      
TUBE VD A CDC 60079351-08 .. . . . .       

1701 ECROU M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
1703 CLIP 60078502    ...  ....         
1705 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
1706 PASSE TUBE D: 18 60072075    .. . . . .       
1711 SECURITE THERMIQUE 110°C REAR. 60070773    ..   . .         
1712 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         
1800 TUBE DE REMPLISSAGE 60078123    ............      
1801 JOINT TORIQUE D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
1900 TUBE DE REFOULEMENT
1901 DURIT 61004681    . .         

DURIT 61004705    .                
1902 TUBE DE REFOULEMENT-CIRCULATEUR 60079055-08 .     .       

TUBE DE REFOULEMENT-CIRCULATEUR 61001552    . .          
TUBE DE REFOULEMENT-CIRCULATEUR 61001574    .                 
TUBE DE REFOULEMENT-CIRCULATEUR 61004047    .     . .      
TUBE DE REFOULEMENT-CIRCULATEUR 61004680    .    . .         

1905 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16-5 60024959-12 .   ....         
1906 CLIP 60031764    . ........       
2000 TUBE DE CIRCUIT COURT 60072476    ............      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

1500 GAS TUBE 60074041    GPL .  . . . . .      
GAS TUBE 60062316    MET .     .       

1501 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ............      
1502 GAS GOVERNOR 60075742    MET .    . .          

GAS GOVERNOR 60078924    MET .... . ...       
1600 COLD WATER TUBE C.O.V. TO EXC. 60078128    ............      
1601 O-RING D: 16-1.9 60024183-37 ............      
1602 SHEET GASKET D: 29.6-22-1.5 60061856-14 ............      
1700 TUBE - C.O.V. TO HEATING BODY 60078126-08 .  . . . .        

TUBE - C.O.V. TO HEATING BODY 60079101-08 .      
TUBE - C.O.V. TO HEATING BODY 60079351-08 .. . . . .       

1701 NUT M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
1703 CLIP 60078502    ...  ....         
1705 O-RING D: 16.1-1.6 60024184-35 ............      
1706 GROMMET D: 18 60072075    .. . . . .       
1711 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 110C 60070773    ..   . .         
1712 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         
1800 FILLER NECK 60078123    ............      
1801 O-RING D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
1900 TUBE - PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER
1901 FLEXIBLE PIPE 61004681    . .         

FLEXIBLE PIPE 61004705    .                
1902 TUBE : PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER 60079055-08 .     .       

TUBE : PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER 61001552    . .          
TUBE : PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER 61001574    .                 
TUBE : PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER 61004047    .     . .      
TUBE : PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER 61004680    .    . .         

1905 O-RING D: 16-5 60024959-12 .   ....         
1906 CLIP 60031764    . ........       
2000 SHORT CIRCUIT TUBE 60072476    ............      D

om
es

tic
 G

as
 B

oi
le

rs

13

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

14

C
ER

A
R

2110

2127

2117

2126

2112

2106

2115

2120

2118

2102

2107

2103

2104
2132

2105

2101

2133

2109

2122

2101

2108

2108

2109

2123

2122

2134

2134

2114

R8206172

2100



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

2100 PUMPE
2101 PUMPE 2 GESCHWINDIGKEITEN (D) 61001959    ....         

PUMPE UP 15/50 230V STD 61010612    .....    ...      
2102 RUNDDICHTRING D: 27.8-3.6 60024164-35 ............      
2103 CLIP 60030898-03 ............      
2104 ENTGASER (Satz) 60081019    ............      
2105 FORMDICHTUNG (/Entgaser) 60053847    ............      
2106 RUNDDICHTRING D: 16-5 60024959-12 ............      
2107 ANSCHLUSSTUTZEN ENTGASER (Sa.) 60081020    ............      
2108 KABEL PUMPE (1GESCHWINDIGKEIT) 60045641    ..    ..       

KABEL PUMPE (2GESCHWINDIGKEI.) 61004115    ...        .      
2109 KONDENSATOR 61000652-10 .....    ...      

KONDENSATOR (2 GES.) 61004625    ....         
2110 DICHTUNGEN ENTGASER (Satz) 60081024    ...  ....  .      
2112 ABDECKUNG ENTGASER (Satz) 60081388    ...  ....  .      
2114 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 82-64-2 61000650    ..    ..       
2115 ENTGASERROHR 61000587    ...  ....  .      
2117 ABLASSHAHN KOMPLETT (Satz) 60081028    ............      
2118 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
2120 SILENTBLOC 60025136    ............      
2122 VERSCHLUSS M 10-100 60015709    ...        .      

UBERDRUCKKUPPLUNG (Satz) 60081046    . .         
VERSCHLUSS UBERDRUCK (Satz) 60081332    . .          

2123 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 8.8-3.25 60054118    ...        .      
2126 CLIP 60074376    ............      
2127 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2132 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2133 RUNDDICHTRING D: 5.7-1.9 60024183-10 ....         
2134 SPIRALE (D) 60081029    ....         

SPIRALE (S) 60081761    ....         

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

2100 BOMBA
2101 BOMBA 2 VELOCIDADES (D) 61001959    ....         

BOMBA UP 15/50  230V 61010612    .....    ...      
2102 JUNTA TORICA D: 27.8-3.6 60024164-35 ............      
2103 CLIP 60030898-03 ............      
2104 DESGASIFICADOR (Bolsa) 60081019    ............      
2105 JUNTA (/Desgasificador) 60053847    ............      
2106 JUNTA TORICA D: 16-5 60024959-12 ............      
2107 RACOR DE DESGASIFICADOR (Bol) 60081020    ............      
2108 CABLEADO DE BOMBA (1 VELOCI.) 60045641    ..    ..       

CABLEADO DE BOMBA (2 VELOCI.) 61004115    ...        .      
2109 CONDENSADOR 61000652-10 .....    ...      

CONDENSADOR (2 VELOCIDADES) 61004625    ....         
2110 JUNTAS DE DEGASIFICADOR (Bol) 60081024    ...  ....  .      
2112 TAPADERA DESGASIFICADOR (Bol.) 60081388    ...  ....  .      
2114 JUNTA PLANA D: 82-64-2 61000650    ..    ..       
2115 TUBO DESGASIFICADOR 61000587    ...  ....  .      
2117 PURGADOR EQUIPADO (Bolsa) 60081028    ............      
2118 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
2120 SILENCIADOR 60025136    ............      
2122 TAPON M 10-100 60015709    ...        .      

RACOR SOBREPRESION (Bolsa) 60081046    . .         
TAPON SURPRESION (Bolsa) 60081332    . .          

2123 ARANDELA D: 8.8-3.25 60054118    ...        .      
2126 CLIP 60074376    ............      
2127 JUNTA PLANA D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2132 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2133 JUNTA TORICA D: 5.7-1.9 60024183-10 ....         
2134 VOLUTA (Bolsa) 60081029    ....         

JUNTA (/Voluta) 60081761    ....         

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

2100 POMPA
2101 POMPA 2 VELOCITE (D) 61001959    ....         

POMPA UP 15/50  230V 61010612    .....    ...      
2102 ANELLO OR D: 27.8-3.6 60024164-35 ............      
2103 CLIP 60030898-03 ............      
2104 DEGASATORE (Sacchetto) 60081019    ............      
2105 GUARNIZIONE (/Degasatore) 60053847    ............      
2106 ANELLO OR D: 16-5 60024959-12 ............      
2107 RACCORDO DEGASATORE (Sacche.) 60081020    ............      
2108 CABLAGGIO DELLA POMPA (1 VEL.) 60045641    ..    ..       

CABLAGGIO DELLA POMPA (2 VEL.) 61004115    ...        .      
2109 CONDENSATORE 61000652-10 .....    ...      

CONDENSATORE (2 VELOCITA) 61004625    ....         
2110 GUARNIZIONI DEGASATORE 60081024    ...  ....  .      
2112 COPERCHIO DEGASATORE (Sacche.) 60081388    ...  ....  .      
2114 GUARNI. PIANA D: 84-64-2 61000650    ..    ..       
2115 TUBO DEL DEGASATORE 61000587    ...  ....  .      
2117 SPURGO COMPLETO (Kit) 60081028    ............      
2118 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
2120 SILENZIATORE 60025136    ............      
2122 TAPPO M 10-100 60015709    ...        .      

RACCORDO ALTA PRESSIONE (Sac.) 60081046    . .         
TAPPO ALTA PRESSIONE 60081332    . .          

2123 RONDELLA D: 8.8-3.25 60054118    ...        .      
2126 FERMAGLIO TUBO SPURGO ARIA MUL 60074376    ............      
2127 GUARNI. PIANA D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2132 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2133 ANELLO OR D: 5.7-1.9 60024183-10 ....         
2134 CORPO POMPA (Confezione) 60081029    ....         

CORPO POMPA E GUARNI. (Sac.) 60081761    ....         

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

2100 POMPE
2101 CIRCULATEUR 2 VITESSES (D) 61001959    ....         

CIRCULATEUR UP 15/50 230V STD(G) 61010612    .....    ...      
2102 JOINT TORIQUE D: 27.8-3.6 60024164-35 ............      
2103 CLIP 60030898-03 ............      
2104 DEGAZEUR (Pochette) 60081019    ............      
2105 JOINT DE FORME (/Degazeur) 60053847    ............      
2106 JOINT TORIQUE D: 16-5 60024959-12 ............      
2107 RACCORD DE DEGAZEUR (Pochette) 60081020    ............      
2108 CABLAGE DE CIRCULATEUR (1 VITESSE) 60045641    ..    ..       

CABLAGE DE CIRCULATEUR (2 VITESSES) 61004115    ...        .      
2109 CONDENSATEUR 61000652-10 .....    ...      

CONDENSATEUR 2 VITESSES 61004625    ....         
2110 JOINTS DE DEGAZEUR (Pochette) 60081024    ...  ....  .      
2112 COUVERCLE DEGAZEUR (Pochette) 60081388    ...  ....  .      
2114 JOINT PLAT D: 84-64-2 61000650    ..    ..       
2115 TUBE DEGAZEUR 61000587    ...  ....  .      
2117 PURGEUR EQUIPE (Pochette) 60081028    ............      
2118 JOINT PLAT D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
2120 SILENCIEUX 60025136    ............      
2122 BOUCHON M 10-100 60015709    ...        .      

RACCORD SURPRESSION (Pochette) 60081046    . .         
BOUCHON SURPRESSION (Pochette) 60081332    . .          

2123 RONDELLE D: 8.8-3.25 60054118    ...        .      
2126 CLIP 60074376    ............      
2127 JOINT PLAT D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2132 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2133 JOINT TORIQUE D: 5.7-1.9 60024183-10 ....         
2134 VOLUTE (CIRCULATEUR D) 60081029    ....         

VOLUTE (CIRCULATEUR S) 60081761    ....         

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

2100 PUMP
2101 PUMP 2 SPEEDS (D) 61001959    ....         

PUMP UP 15/50  230V 61010612    .....    ...      
2102 O-RING D: 27.8-3.6 60024164-35 ............      
2103 CLIP 60030898-03 ............      
2104 AIR SEPARATOR KIT 60081019    ............      
2105 GASKET (/Air separator) 60053847    ............      
2106 O-RING D: 16-5 60024959-12 ............      
2107 AIR SEPARATOR CONNECTION KIT 60081020    ............      
2108 PUMP LEAD (1 SPEED) 60045641    ..    ..       

PUMP LEAD (2 SPEEDS) 61004115    ...        .      
2109 CAPACITOR 61000652-10 .....    ...      

CAPACITOR (2 SPEEDS) 61004625    ....         
2110 GASKET KIT 60081024    ...  ....  .      
2112 AIR SEPARATOR COVER KIT 60081388    ...  ....  .      
2114 SHEET GASKET D: 84-64-2 61000650    ..    ..       
2115 AIR SEPARATOR TUBE 61000587    ...  ....  .      
2117 DRAIN SCREW ASSY 60081028    ............      
2118 SHEET GASKET D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 ............      
2120 ANTI VIBRATION BUSH 60025136    ............      
2122 PLUG M 10-100 60015709    ...        .      

HIGH PRESSURE CONNECTION KIT 60081046    . .         
HIGHT PRESSURE CONNECTION KIT 60081332    . .          

2123 WASHER D: 8.8-3.25 60054118    ...        .      
2126 CLIP 60074376    ............      
2127 SHEET GASKET D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2132 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2133 O-RING D: 5.7-1.9 60024183-10 ....         
2134 VOLUTE KIT 60081029    ....         

VOLUTE & GASKET KIT 60081761    ....         

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

15

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

16

C
ER

A
R

12/87 --> 04/91

12/87 --> 04/91

2202

2227

2208

2240

2223

2249

2208

2225

2265

2253

2244

22322233

2200

22142212

2234

2253

2254

2203 2204

2205

2235

2207

2236

2250

2266 2267

2264

2215

2229

2273

2268

2201

2230

2202

2206

2221

2221

2211

R8206173

2200



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

2200 ELEKTROKASTEN 60078518    .     .        
ELEKTROKASTEN 60078518    .      .          04/91 04/93
ELEKTROKASTEN 60078518    .            07/91 04/93
ELEKTROKASTEN 60078518    .      04/92 04/93
ELEKTROKASTEN 61008830    .    . .   .      05/93

2201 GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG (MOT.1G) 60081492    ..    ..       
GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG 61004599    ...  ....  .      

2202 GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG 61004219    ...  ....  .      
2203 POTENTIOMETER 60078577    ............      
2204 MUTTER H 10-0.75 60078576    ............      
2205 SICHERUNGSHALTER 60044799-10 ............      
2206 SCHUTZHAUBE 60044800-10 ............      
2207 SICHERUNG 220/230V 2A 60054442    ............      
2208 ZUNDER 60071266    ..    ..       

ZUNDER 61002105-20 ...  ....  .      
2211 CLIP 60074039    ..    ..       
2214 TEMPERATURRE FUR WAS 57C(Satz) 60100606-30 ............      
2215 HEIZUNGSTHERMOSTAT 85°C 60056974    ............      
2221 ERDUNGSKAUSCHE 60045227    ..    ..       

ERDUNGSSCHRAUBE (Satz) 60081169    ..                04/91 05/93
ERDUNGSSCHRAUBE (Satz) 60081169    ..         04/91 05/93
ERDUNGSSCHRAUBE (Satz) 60081169    ..           07/91 05/93
ERDUNGSSCHRAUBE (Satz) 60081169    .      04/92 05/93
ANSCHLUSSLEISTE 61002725    .               
ANSCHLUSSLEISTE 61002725    .. . ..... .      06/93

2223 UBERLASTSCHALTER 60070852    ............      
2225 SCHWARZSCHALTER 60078572-10 ...  ....  .      

WEISSSCHALTER 60078980-10 ..    ..       
2227 KONDENSATOR 60070779    ..    ..       
2229 STECKVERB. 3 BROC+EA+SHUNT 60074977    ..    ..       
2232 RUNDDICHTRING D: 7.2-1.9 60024164-12 ............      
2233 CLIP 60031546    ............      
2234 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2235 TTER H M 6-1 ep:5 60026501-03 .....  ....       
2236 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG 60027837    ............      
2240 ABDECKUNG SCHALTKASTEN 60078052    ............      
2244 SCHALTKASTENTRAGER 60079087    ..               
2249 SCHRAUBE F90Z D: 3.6-16 61004804-20 ............      
2250 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG 60027838    ............      
2253 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2254 SCHRAUBE HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ..........      

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

2200  CAJA ELECTRICA 60078518    .      .          04/91 04/93
CAJA ELECTRICA 60078518    .     .        
CAJA ELECTRICA 60078518    .            07/91 04/93
CAJA ELECTRICA 60078518    .      04/92 04/93
CAJA ELECTRICA EQUIPADA 61008830    .    . .   .      05/93

2201 CIRCUITO IMPRESO (MOT.1V) 60081492    ..    ..       
CIRCUITO IMPRESO 61004599    ...  ....  .      

2202 CIRCUITO IMPRESO 61004219    ...  ....  .      
2203 POTENCIOMETRO 60078577    ............      
2204 TUERCA H 10-0.75 60078576    ............      
2205 SOPORTE FUSIBLE 60044799-10 ............      
2206 CAPO DE PROTECCION 60044800-10 ............      
2207 FUSIBLE 220/230V 2A 60054442    ............      
2208 ENCENDEDOR 60071266    ..    ..       

ENCENDEDOR 61002105-20 ...  ....  .      
2211 CLIP 60074039    ..    ..       
2214 ACUASTATO 57°C (Bolsa) 60100606-30 ............      
2215 TERMOSTATO CALEFACCION 85°C 60056974    ............      
2221 TERMINAL MASA 60045227    ..    ..       

TORNILLO DE MASA (Bolsa) 60081169    ..                04/91 05/93
TORNILLO DE MASA (Bolsa) 60081169    ..         04/91 05/93
TORNILLO DE MASA (Bolsa) 60081169    ..           07/91 05/93
TORNILLO DE MASA (Bolsa) 60081169    .      04/92 05/93
PASADOR DE CONEXION 61002725    .               
PASADOR DE CONEXION 61002725    .. . ..... .      06/93

2223 DISYUNTOR 60070852    ............      
2225 INTERRUPTOR NEGRO 60078572-10 ...  ....  .      

INTERRUPTOR BLANCO 60078980-10 ..    ..       
2227 CONDENSADOR 60070779    ..    ..       
2229 CONECTADOR 60074977    ..    ..       
2232 JUNTA TORICA D: 7.2-1.9 60024164-12 ............      
2233 CLIP 60031546    ............      
2234 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2235 TUERCA H M 6-1 60026501-03 .....  ....       
2236 PASA HILO 60027837    ............      
2240 TAPADERA CAJA ELECTRICA 60078052    ............      
2244 SOPORTE CAJA ELECTRICA 60079087    ..               
2249 TORNILLO F90Z D: 3.5-16 61004804-20 ............      
2250 PASA HILO 60027838    ............      
2253 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2254 TORNILLO HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ..........      

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

2200 SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60078518    .      .          04/91 04/93
SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60078518    .     .        
SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60078518    .            07/91 04/93
SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60078518    .      04/92 04/93
SCATOLA ELETTRICA COMPLETA 61008830    .    . .   .      05/93

2201 CIRCUITO STAMPATO (MOT. 1V) 60081492    ..    ..       
CIRCUITO STAMPATO 61004599    ...  ....  .      

2202 CIRCUITO STAMPATO PILOTA EL. 61004219    ...  ....  .      
2203 POTENZIOMETRO 60078577    ............      
2204 DADO H 10-0.75 60078576    ............      
2205 PORTAFUSIBILE 60044799-10 ............      
2206 CALOTTA DI PROTEZIONE 60044800-10 ............      
2207 FUSIBILE 250V 2A 60054442    ............      
2208 TRASFORMATORE ACCENSIONE 60071266    ..    ..       

TRASFORMATORE AC 61002105-20 ...  ....  .      
2211 CLIP 60074039    ..    ..       
2214 ACQUOSTATO 57°C (Sacchetto) 60100606-30 ............      
2215 TERMOSTATO RISCALDAMENTO 85°C 60056974    ............      
2221 TERMINALE DI MASSA 60045227    ..    ..       

VITE DI MASSA (Sacchetto) 60081169    ..                04/91 05/93
VITE DI MASSA (Sacchetto) 60081169    ..         04/91 05/93
VITE DI MASSA (Sacchetto) 60081169    ..           07/91 05/93
VITE DI MASSA (Sacchetto) 60081169    .      04/92 05/93
BARRETTA DI CONNESSIONE 61002725    .               
BARRETTA DI CONNESSIONE 61002725    .. . ..... .      06/93

2223 DISGIUNTORE 60070852    ............      
2225 INTERRUTTORE NERO 60078572-10 ...  ....  .      

INTERRUTTORE BIANCO 60078980-10 ..    ..       
2227 CONDENSATORE 60070779    ..    ..       
2229 CONNETTORE 60074977    ..    ..       
2232 ANELLO OR D: 7.2-1.9 60024164-12 ............      
2233 CLIP 60031546    ............      
2234 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2235 DADO H M 6-1 60026501-03 .....  ....       
2236 PASSAFILO 60027837    ............      
2240 COPERCHIO SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60078052    ............      
2244 SUPPORTO SCATOLA ELETTRICA 60079087    ..               
2249 VITE F90Z D: 3.5-16 61004804-20 ............      
2250 PASSAFILO 60027838    ............      
2253 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2254 VITE HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ..........      

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

2200 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60078518    .      .          04/91 04/93
BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60078518    .     .        
BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60078518    .            07/91 04/93
BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60078518    .      04/92 04/93
BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 61008830    .    . .   .      05/93

2201 CIRCUIT IMPRIME (MOT.1V) KIT 60081492    ..    ..       
CIRCUIT IMPRIME 61004599    ...  ....  .      

2202 CIRCUIT IMPRIME VE 61004219    ...  ....  .      
2203 POTENTIOMETRE 60078577    ............      
2204 ECROU H 10-0.75 60078576    ............      
2205 SUPPORT FUSIBLE 60044799-10 ............      
2206 CAPOT DE PROTECTION 60044800-10 ............      
2207 FUSIBLE 250V 2A 60054442    ............      
2208 ALLUMEUR 60071266    ..    ..       

ALLUMEUR 61002105-20 ...  ....  .      
2211 CLIP 60074039    ..    ..       
2214 AQUASTAT 57°C (Pochette) 60100606-30 ............      
2215 THERMOSTAT CHAUFFAGE 85°C 60056974    ............      
2221 COSSE MASSE 60045227    ..    ..       

VIS DE MASSE (Pochette) 60081169    ..                04/91 05/93
VIS DE MASSE (Pochette) 60081169    ..         04/91 05/93
VIS DE MASSE (Pochette) 60081169    ..           07/91 05/93
VIS DE MASSE (Pochette) 60081169    .      04/92 05/93
BARRETTE DE CONNEXION 61002725    .               
BARRETTE DE CONNEXION 61002725    .. . ..... .      06/93

2223 DISJONCTEUR 60070852    ............      
2225 INTERRUPTEUR NOIR 60078572-10 ...  ....  .      

INTERRUPTEUR BLANC 60078980-10 ..    ..       
2227 CONDENSATEUR 60070779    ..    ..       
2229 CONNECTEUR 3 BROCHES 60074977    ..    ..       
2232 JOINT TORIQUE D: 7.2-1.9 60024164-12 ............      
2233 CLIP 60031546    ............      
2234 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2235 ECROU H M 6-1 ep:5 60026501-03 .....  ....       
2236 PASSE FIL 60027837    ............      
2240 COUVERCLE BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60078052    ............      
2244 SUPPORT BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 60079087    ..               
2249 VIS F90Z D: 3.5-16 61004804-20 ............      
2250 PASSE FIL 60027838    ............      
2253 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2254 VIS HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ..........      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

2200 ELECTRICAL BOX 60078518    .      .          04/91 04/93
ELECTRICAL BOX 60078518    .     .        
ELECTRICAL BOX 60078518    .            07/91 04/93
ELECTRICAL BOX 60078518    .      04/92 04/93
ELECTRICAL BOX 61008830    .    . .   .      05/93

2201 PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD MOT 1V KIT 60081492    ..    ..       
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 61004599    ...  ....  .      

2202 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 61004219    ...  ....  .      
2203 POTENTIOMETER 60078577    ............      
2204 NUT H 10-0.75 60078576    ............      
2205 FUSE HOLDER 60044799-10 ............      
2206 PROTECTIVE CAP 60044800-10 ............      
2207 FUSE 250V 2A 60054442    ............      
2208 IGNITER 60071266    ..    ..       

IGNITER 61002105-20 ...  ....  .      
2211 CLIP 60074039    ..    ..       
2214 AQUASTAT 57C KIT 60100606-30 ............      
2215 HEATING LIMIT THERMOSTAT 85C 60056974    ............      
2221 EARTH TERMINAL 60045227    ..    ..       

EARTH SCREW KIT 60081169    ..                04/91 05/93
EARTH SCREW KIT 60081169    ..         04/91 05/93
EARTH SCREW KIT 60081169    ..           07/91 05/93
EARTH SCREW KIT 60081169    .      04/92 05/93
CONNECTION STRIP 61002725    .               
CONNECTION STRIP 61002725    .. . ..... .      06/93

2223 CIRCUIT BREAKER 60070852    ............      
2225 BLACK SWITCH 60078572-10 ...  ....  .      

WHITE SWITCH 60078980-10 ..    ..       
2227 CAPACITOR 60070779    ..    ..       
2229 CONNECTOR 60074977    ..    ..       
2232 O-RING D: 7.2-1.9 60024164-12 ............      
2233 CLIP 60031546    ............      
2234 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2235 NUT H M 6-1 60026501-03 .....  ....       
2236 GROMMET 60027837    ............      
2240 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER 60078052    ............      
2244 ELECTRICAL BOX SUPPORT 60079087    ..               
2249 SCREW F90Z D: 3.5-16 61004804-20 ............      
2250 GROMMET 60027838    ............      
2253 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2254 SCREW HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ..........      

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

17

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

18

C
ER

A
R

2251

2209

2224

2210

22162218

2217

2226

2213

2222

12/87 --> 04/91

2220

2257

2228

05/91 --> 12/95 2261

2260

2209

2219

R8206174

2200



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

2200 KABEL
2209 ZUNDERKABEL 60078557    ..    ..       

ZUNDERKABEL 61004363    ...  ....  .      
2210 ZUNDERKABEL 60071001    ..    ..       
2216 THERMISTORKABEL 60078970    ............      
2217 MUTTER M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
2218 THERMISTOR 60064153    ............      
2219 KABEL VERTEILERVENTIL 60078967    .     .        

KABEL VERTEILERVENTIL 60078967    .      .          04/91 04/93
KABEL VERTEILERVENTIL 60078967    .            07/91 04/93
KABEL VERTEILERVENTIL 60078967    .      04/92 04/93
KABEL 61008825    .    . .   .      05/93

2220 KABEL ELEKTROVENTIL 60078964    ............      
2222 MASSEKABEL 60053319    ..    ..       

MASSEKABEL 60053319    ..     ..         04/91 05/93
MASSEKABEL 60053319    ..           07/91 05/93
MASSEKABEL 60053319    .      04/92 05/93
MASSEKABEL 61008379    .               
MASSEKABEL 61008379    .. . ..... .      06/93

2224 KABEL UBERLASTSCHALTER 60078971    ............      
2226 SCHALTERKABEL 60078573    ............      
2228 KABEL KONDENSATOR 60078969    ..    ..       
2251 KABEL SAUGGEBLASE 60079468    .     .       

KABEL SAUGGEBLASE 61004653    .    . .         
KABEL SAUGGEBLASE 61009279    .               

2257 KABEL WASSERDURCHFLUSSSCHALTER 60078568    .     .       
KABEL WASSERDURCHFLUSSSCHALTER 61004336    ..   . .         

2260 KABEL & SICHERUNG 61004130    ..   . .         
2261 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

2200 CABLEADO
2209 CABLEADO ENCENDEDOR 60078557    ..    ..       

CABLEADO ENCENDEDOR 61004363    ...  ....  .      
2210 CABLEADO ENCENDEDOR 60071001    ..    ..       
2216 CABLEADO DE TERMISTANCIA 60078970    ............      
2217 TUERCA M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
2218 TERMISTANCIA 60064153    ............      
2219 CABLEADO VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORA 60078967    .     .        

CABLEADO VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORA 60078967    .      .          04/91 04/93
CABLEADO VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORA 60078967    .            07/91 04/93
CABLEADO VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORA 60078967    .      04/92 04/93
CABLEADO VD-110-57-85-TTB 61008825    .    . .   .      05/93

2220 CABLEADO ELECTROVALVULA 60078964    ............      
2222 CABLEADO DE MASA 60053319    ..    ..       

CABLEADO DE MASA 60053319    ..     ..         04/91 05/93
CABLEADO DE MASA 60053319    ..           07/91 05/93
CABLEADO DE MASA 60053319    .      04/92 05/93
CABLEADO DE MASA 61008379    .               
CABLEADO DE MASA 61008379    .. . ..... .      06/93

2224 CABLEADO DISYUNTOR 60078971    ............      
2226 CABLEADO INTERRUPTOR 60078573    ............      
2228 CABLEADO CONDENSADOR 60078969    ..    ..       
2251 CABLEADO EXTRACTOR 60079468    .     .       

CABLEADO EXTRACTOR 61004653    .    . .         
CABLEADO EXTRACTOR 61009279    .               

2257 CABLEADO SEGURIDAD CAUDAL AGUA 60078568    .     .       
CABLEADO SEGURIDAD CAUDAL AGUA 61004336    ..   . .         

2260 CABLEADO + SEGURI RECA. 110°C 61004130    ..   . .         
2261 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

2200 CABBLAGGIO
2209 CABLAGGIO TRASFORMATORE ACC. 60078557    ..    ..       

CABLAGGIO TRASFORMATORE ACC. 61004363    ...  ....  .      
2210 CABLAGGIO TRASFORMATORE ACC. 60071001    ..    ..       
2216 CABLAGGIO TERMISTORE 60078970    ............      
2217 DADO M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
2218 TERMISTORE 60064153    ............      
2219 CABLAGGIO VALVOLA DISTRIBUTRI. 60078967    .     .        

CABLAGGIO VALVOLA DISTRIBUTRI. 60078967    .      .          04/91 04/93
CABLAGGIO VALVOLA DISTRIBUTRI. 60078967    .            07/91 04/93
CABLAGGIO VALVOLA DISTRIBUTRI. 60078967    .      04/92 04/93
CABLAGGIO VD-110-57-85 TTB 61008825    .    . .   .      05/93

2220 CABLAGGIO ELETTROVALVOLE 60078964    ............      
2222 CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 60053319    ..    ..       

CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 60053319    ..     ..         04/91 05/93
CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 60053319    ..           07/91 05/93
CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 60053319    .      04/92 05/93
CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 61008379    .               
CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 61008379    .. . ..... .      06/93

2224 CABLAGGIO DEL DISGIUNTORE 60078971    ............      
2226 CABLAGGIO INTERRUTTORE 60078573    ............      
2228 CABLAGGIO CONDENSATORE VE 60078969    ..    ..       
2251 CABLAGGIO ESTRATTORE 60079468    .     .       

CABLAGGIO ESTRATTORE 61004653    .    . .         
CABLAGGIO ESTRATTORE 61009279    .               

2257 CABLAGGIO SICUR. REG. ACQUA 60078568    .     .       
CABLAGGIO SICUR. REG. ACQUA 61004336    ..   . .         

2260 CABLAGGIO E SICU. SURRIS. 110° 61004130    ..   . .         
2261 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

2200 CABLAGES
2209 CABLAGE ALLUMEUR 60078557    ..    ..       

CABLAGE ALLUMEUR 61004363    ...  ....  .      
2210 CABLAGE ALLUMEUR 60071001    ..    ..       
2216 CABLAGE THERMISTANCE 60078970    ............      
2217 ECROU M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
2218 THERMISTANCE 60064153    ............      
2219 CABLAGE VALVE DISTRIBUTRICE 60078967    .     .        

CABLAGE VALVE DISTRIBUTRICE 60078967    .      .          04/91 04/93
CABLAGE VALVE DISTRIBUTRICE 60078967    .            07/91 04/93
CABLAGE VALVE DISTRIBUTRICE 60078967    .      04/92 04/93
CABLAGE VD-110-57-85-TTB 61008825    .    . .   .      05/93

2220 CABLAGE ELECTROVANNES 60078964    ............      
2222 CABLAGE DE MASSE 60053319    ..    ..       

CABLAGE DE MASSE 60053319    ..     ..         04/91 05/93
CABLAGE DE MASSE 60053319    ..           07/91 05/93
CABLAGE DE MASSE 60053319    .      04/92 05/93
CABLAGE DE MASSE 61008379    .               
CABLAGE DE MASSE 61008379    .. . ..... .      06/93

2224 CABLAGE DISJONCTEUR 60078971    ............      
2226 CABLAGE INTERRUPTEUR 60078573    ............      
2228 CABLAGE CONDENSATEUR VE 60078969    ..    ..       
2251 CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR 60079468    .     .       

CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR 61004653    .    . .         
CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR 61009279    .               

2257 CABLAGE SECURITE DEBIT EAU 60078568    .     .       
CABLAGE SECURITE DEBIT EAU 61004336    ..   . .         

2260 CABLAGE & SECURITE 110°C 61004130    ..   . .         
2261 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

2200 CABLE
2209 IGNITOR LEAD 60078557    ..    ..       

IGNITOR LEAD 61004363    ...  ....  .      
2210 IGNITOR LEAD 60071001    ..    ..       
2216 CABLE - THERMISTOR TEMP. SENS. 60078970    ............      
2217 NUT M 14-0.75 60064552    ............      
2218 THERMISTOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 60064153    ............      
2219 CHANGE OVER VALVE CABLE 60078967    .     .        

CHANGE OVER VALVE CABLE 60078967    .      .          04/91 04/93
CHANGE OVER VALVE CABLE 60078967    .            07/91 04/93
CHANGE OVER VALVE CABLE 60078967    .      04/92 04/93
C.O.V. CABLE-110-57-85 TTB 61008825    .    . .   .      05/93

2220 SOLENOID VALVES CABLE 60078964    ............      
2222 EARTH WIRE 60053319    ..    ..       

EARTH WIRE 60053319    ..     ..         04/91 05/93
EARTH WIRE 60053319    ..           07/91 05/93
EARTH WIRE 60053319    .      04/92 05/93
EARTH WIRE 61008379    .               
EARTH WIRE 61008379    .. . ..... .      06/93

2224 CIRCUIT BREAKER CABLE 60078971    ............      
2226 SWITCH CABLE 60078573    ............      
2228 CAPACITOR CABLE VE 60078969    ..    ..       
2251 FAN CABLE 60079468    .     .       

FAN CABLE 61004653    .    . .         
FAN CABLE 61009279    .               

2257 CABLE : WATER FLOW SWITCH 60078568    .     .       
CABLE : WATER FLOW SWITCH 61004336    ..   . .         

2260 OVERHEAT STAT. 110C & CABLE 61004130    ..   . .         
2261 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 ..   . .         

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

19

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

20

C
ER

A
R

2305

2309

2302

2304

2301

2308

2303

2506

2524

2503

2507

2518

2510
2515

2525

2519
2510

2502

2522

2517

2517
2511

2520

2306

2516

R8206175

2300

2500



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

2300 ANSCHLAG
2301 TRAGKNAGGE 60078362    ............      
2302 MANOMETER KOMPL. (Satz) 60081180    .....    ...      

MANOMETER KOMPL. (Satz) 60081348    ....         
2303 THERMOMETER KOMPL. (Satz) 60081022    ............      
2304 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2305 MANOMETERROHR 61000254    ...        .      

MANOMETERROHR 61000257    ....         
2306 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2308 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2309 RUNDDICHTRING D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
2500 VERKLEIDUNG
2502 SEITENWAND RE. 61001923    .          .      
2503 SEITENWAND LI. 61001924    .          .      
2506 KLEMM-MUTTER 60063603    ..   ....  .      
2507 SCHWARZ SCHALTER POTENTIOMETER 60078181    ...    ..  .      
2510 MUTTER M6 60004806-03 ... ..... ..      
2511 SCHRAUBE CLS M 6-14 60014044    .... ..... .      
2515 SCHRAUBE M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
2516 DRUCKKNOPFSATZ 60079914    .     .         
2517 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ... ..... ..      
2518 CLIP 60078784    ............      
2519 SCHRAUBE HS M 6-15 60019316-03 ...               
2520 REPARATURSATZ SCHARNIER (Satz) 60081389    ...        .      
2522 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG 60078378    .. .     .       
2524 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    .. .     .        
2525 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .  ....         
2616 DRUCKKNOPFSATZ 60079914    .       

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

2300 CONTROL
2301 PATA DE SOPORTE 60078362    ............      
2302 MANOMETRO EQUIPADO (Bolsa) 60081180    .....    ...      

MANOMETRO EQUIPADO (Bolsa) 60081348    ....         
2303 TERMOMETRO EQUIPADO (Bolsa) 60081022    ............      
2304 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2305 TUBO MANOMETRO 61000254    ...        .      

TUBO MANOMETRO 61000257    ....         
2306 JUNTA PLANA D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2308 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2309 JUNTA TORICA D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
2500 CARROCERIA
2502 PANEL LATERAL DERECHO 61001923    .          .      
2503 PANEL LATERAL IZQUIERDO 61001924    .          .      
2506 TUERCA A PODAR 60063603    ..   ....  .      
2507 MANDO POTENCIOMETRO 60078181    ...    ..  .      
2510 TUERCA DE CARTER M 6 60004806-03 ... ..... ..      
2511 TORNILLO CLS M 6-14 60014044    .... ..... .      
2515 TORNILLO M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
2516 MANDO (Bolsa) 60079914    .     .         
2517 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ... ..... ..      
2518 CLIP 60078784    ............      
2519 TORNILLO HS M 6-15 60019316-03 ...               
2520 REPARACION BISAGRA (Bolsa) 60081389    ...        .      
2522 PASA HILO 60078378    .. .     .       
2524 ARANDELA D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    .. .     .        
2525 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .  ....         
2616 MANDO (Bolsa) 60079914    .       

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

2300 GRUPPO MANOMETRO E TERMOMETRO
2301 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO 60078362    ............      
2302 MANOMETRO COMPLETO (Sacchetto) 60081180    .....    ...      

MANOMETRO COMPLETO (Sacchetto) 60081348    ....         
2303 TERMOMETRO COMPLETO 60081022    ............      
2304 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2305 TUBO MANOMETRO 61000254    ...        .      

TUBO MANOMETRO 61000257    ....         
2306 GUARNI. PIANA D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2308 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2309 ANELLO OR D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
2500 MANTELLO
2502 PANNELLO LATERALE DESTRO 61001923    .          .      
2503 PANNELLO LATERALE SINISTRO 61001924    .          .      
2506 DADO A GRAFFA 60063603    ..   ....  .      
2507 MANOPOLA POTENZIOMETRO 60078181    ...    ..  .      
2510 DADO INGABBIATO M 6 60004806-03 ... ..... ..      
2511 VITE CLS M 6-14 60014044    .... ..... .      
2515 VITE M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
2516 MANOPOLE (Sacchetto) 60079914    .     .         
2517 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ... ..... ..      
2518 CLIP 60078784    ............      
2519 VITE HS M 6-15 60019316-03 ...               
2520 KIT RIPARAZIONE CERNIERA 60081389    ...        .      
2522 PASSAFILO 60078378    .. .     .       
2524 RONDELLA D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    .. .     .        
2525 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .  ....         
2616 MANOPOLE (Sacchetto) 60079914    .       

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

2300 AFFICHAGE
2301 PATTE SUPPORT 60078362    ............      
2302 MANOMETRE EQUIPE (Pochette) 60081180    .....    ...      

MANOMETRE EQUIPE (Pochette) 60081348    ....         
2303 THERMOMETRE EQUIPE (Pochette) 60081022    ............      
2304 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2305 TUBE MANOMETRE 61000254    ...        .      

TUBE MANOMETRE 61000257    ....         
2306 JOINT PLAT D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2308 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2309 JOINT TORIQUE D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
2500 HABILLAGE
2502 PANNEAU COTE DROIT 61001923    .          .      
2503 PANNEAU COTE GAUCHE 61001924    .          .      
2506 ECROU A PINCER 60063603    ..   ....  .      
2507 BOUTON POTENTIOMETRE NOIR 60078181    ...    ..  .      
2510 ECROU EN CAGE M 6 60004806-03 ... ..... ..      
2511 VIS CLS M 6-14 60014044    .... ..... .      
2515 VIS M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
2516 BOUTONS (Pochette) 60079914    .     .         
2517 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ... ..... ..      
2518 CLIP 60078784    ............      
2519 VIS HS M 6-15 60019316-03 ...               
2520 REFECTION CHARNIERE (Pochette) 60081389    ...        .      
2522 PASSE FIL 60078378    .. .     .       
2524 RONDELLE D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    .. .     .        
2525 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .  ....         
2616 BOUTONS (Pochette) 60079914    .       

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

2300 PRESSURE TEMP GAUGE
2301 SUPPORT BRACKET 60078362    ............      
2302 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSY 60081180    .....    ...      

PRESSURE GAUGE ASSY 60081348    ....         
2303 THERMOMETER ASSY 60081022    ............      
2304 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13 61010648    ............      
2305 PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE 61000254    ...        .      

PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE 61000257    ....         
2306 SHEET GASKET D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ............      
2308 CLIP 60078502    ............      
2309 O-RING D: 6-1 60024164-41 ............      
2500 FRONT CASE
2502 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 61001923    .          .      
2503 LEFT SIDE PANEL 61001924    .          .      
2506 SPIRE CLIP 60063603    ..   ....  .      
2507 BLACK POTENTIOMETER KNOB 60078181    ...    ..  .      
2510 TRAPPED NUT M 6 60004806-03 ... ..... ..      
2511 SCREW CLS M 6-14 60014044    .... ..... .      
2515 SCREW M 6-10 60031527-03 ............      
2516 KNOB SET 60079914    .     .         
2517 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ... ..... ..      
2518 CLIP 60078784    ............      
2519 SCREW HS M 6-15 60019316-03 ...               
2520 HINGE REPAIR KIT 60081389    ...        .      
2522 GROMMET 60078378    .. .     .       
2524 WASHER D: 11.5-6.2-1 60034377    .. .     .        
2525 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .  ....         
2616 KNOB SET 60079914    .       

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

21

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

22

C
ER

A
R

2718 27172716

2903
2907

2709

2903

2908

2725

29012901

2902

FF

2701

2726

2732

CF

2711

2709 2905

CON DISCONNETTORE

2906

SENZA DISCONNETTORE

2909

2907

2909

2906

2702

2704

2701

2720

2706

2727

2709

2706

2710

2715

2704

R8206176

2700

2900



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

2700 FERTIGBAUTEIL
2701 WANDHALTERUNG (Satz) 60081425    .    . .         
2702 SCHRAUBE HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ...... ..       
2704 SCHRAUBE M 6-10 60031527-03 .  ..... ...      
2706 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 .. .........      

DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 .               
2709 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ............      
2710 ANSCHLUSSROHR 60055675    . .  ...   .      

ANSCHLUSSROHR 60055675    .                10/91
2711 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 .        .      

DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-16.2-1.5 60022835-02 .. ........       
2715 MUTTER 3/4” 60020748-68 . ...... ...      
2717 LZSCHRAUBE 60025617-03 ............      
2718 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D:14.2-7.2-1.2 60005369-03 ............      
2720 ANSCHLUSS (Satz) 60079920    .  ... . ...      
2725 DICHTUNGEN ARMATURENPL. (Satz) 60081064    ............      
2726 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    .. . . . .       
2727 WASSERFILTER 61004418    ...  ....         
2732 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .     .       
2900 VENTIL
2901 SICHERHEITSVENTIL (Satz) 61004632    ............      
2902 REPARATURSATZ VENTIL 60081025    ............      
2903 ANSCHLUSSHULSE VENTIL 60047727    ............      
2905 MUTTER 1/2” DI: 10 60020747-68 ............      
2906 RUNDDICHTRING D: 13.6-2.7 60024164-18 ............      
2907 SATZSCHRAUBE 60017908    ............      
2909 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 3 BAR 61020933    ............      

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

2700 PREFABRICACION
2701 SOPORTE MURAL (Bolsa) 60081425    .    . .         
2702 TORNILLO HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ...... ..       
2704 TORNILLO M 6-10 60031527-03 .  ..... ...      
2706 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 .. .........      

JUNTA PLANA D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 .               
2709 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ............      
2710 CODO DE EMPALME 60055675    . .  ...   .      

CODO DE EMPALME 60055675    .                10/91
2711 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 .        .      

JUNTA PLANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60022835-02 .. ........       
2715 TUERCA 3/4” 60020748-68 . ...... ...      
2717 TORNILLO PARA MADERA 60025617-03 ............      
2718 ARANDELA D: 14.2-7.2-1.2 60005369-03 ............      
2720 EMPALME (Bolsa) 60079920    .  ... . ...      
2725 JUNTAS PREFABRICACION (Bolsa) 60081064    ............      
2726 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    .. . . . .       
2727 FILTRO AGUA 61004418    ...  ....         
2732 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .     .       
2900 VALVULA
2901 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD (Bolsa) 61004632    ............      
2902 REPARACION VALVULA (Bolsa) 60081025    ............      
2903 CODO DE EMPALME VALVULA 60047727    ............      
2905 TUERCA 1/2” ESP: 10 60020747-68 ............      
2906 JUNTA TORICA D: 13.6-2.7 60024164-18 ............      
2907 TORNILLO A TETON 60017908    ............      
2909 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 61020933    ............      

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

2700 COMPONENTI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE
2701 SUPPORTO MURALE (Sacchetto) 60081425    .    . .         
2702 VITE HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ...... ..       
2704 VITE M 6-10 60031527-03 .  ..... ...      
2706 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 .. .........      

GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 .               
2709 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ............      
2710 CURVA DI RACCORDO 60055675    . .  ...   .      

CURVA DI RACCORDO 60055675    .                10/91
2711 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 .        .      

GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-16.2-1.5 60022835-02 .. ........       
2715 DADO 3/4” 60020748-68 . ...... ...      
2717 VITE SUPPORTO 60025617-03 ............      
2718 RONDELLA D: 14.2-7.2-1.2 60005369-03 ............      
2720 SACCHETTO RACCORDI COMPLETO 60079920    .  ... . ...      
2725 GUARNIZIONI PREFABBRICAZIONE 60081064    ............      
2726 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    .. . . . .       
2727 FILTRO ACQUA 61004418    ...  ....         
2732 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .     .       
2900 VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA
2901 VALVOLA SICUREZZA (Sacchetto) 61004632    ............      
2902 KIT RIPARAZIONE VALVOLA 60081025    ............      
2903 CURVA DI RACCORDO VALVOLA 60047727    ............      
2905 DADO 1/2” SPESS. : 10 60020747-68 ............      
2906 ANELLO OR D: 13.6-2.7 60024164-18 ............      
2907 VITE 60017908    ............      
2909 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 61020933    ............      

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

2700 PREFABRICATION
2701 SUPPORT MURAL (Pochette) 60081425    .    . .         
2702 VIS HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ...... ..       
2704 VIS M 6-10 60031527-03 .  ..... ...      
2706 JOINT PLAT D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 .. .........      

JOINT PLAT D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 .               
2709 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ............      
2710 DOUILLE DE RACCORDEMENT 60055675    . .  ...   .      

DOUILLE DE RACCORDEMENT 60055675    .                10/91
2711 JOINT PLAT D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 .        .      

JOINT PLAT D: 24-16.2-1.5 60022835-02 .. ........       
2715 ECROU 3/4” 60020748-68 . ...... ...      
2717 VIS A BOIS D:6-38 60025617-03 ............      
2718 RONDELLE D: 14.2-7.2-1.2 60005369-03 ............      
2720 RACCORDEMENT (POCHETTE) 60079920    .  ... . ...      
2725 JOINTS PREFABRICATION (Poch.) 60081064    ............      
2726 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    .. . . . .       
2727 FILTRE EAU 61004418    ...  ....         
2732 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .     .       
2900 SOUPAPE
2901 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE (Pochette) 61004632    ............      
2902 REFECTION SOUPAPE (Pochette) 60081025    ............      
2903 DOUILLE RACCORDEMENT SOUPAPE 60047727    ............      
2905 ECROU 1/2” EP: 10 60020747-68 ............      
2906 JOINT TORIQUE D: 13.6-2.7 60024164-18 ............      
2907 VIS A TETON M5 60017908    ............      
2909 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE 3 BARS 61020933    ............      

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

2700 JIG PLATE & PIPE FITTING
2701 MOUNTING KIT 60081425    .    . .         
2702 SCREW HS M 6-25 60010942-13 . ...... ..       
2704 SCREW M 6-10 60031527-03 .  ..... ...      
2706 SHEET GASKET D: 24-16.2-1.5 60061855-02 .. .........      

SHEET GASKET D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 .               
2709 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ............      
2710 CONNECTING PIPE 60055675    . .  ...   .      

CONNECTING PIPE 60055675    .                10/91
2711 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 .        .      

SHEET GASKET D: 24-16.2-1.5 60022835-02 .. ........       
2715 NUT 3/4” 60020748-68 . ...... ...      
2717 WOOD SCREW 60025617-03 ............      
2718 WASHER D: 14.2-7.2-1.2 60005369-03 ............      
2720 CONNECTION KIT 60079920    .  ... . ...      
2725 GASKET KIT 60081064    ............      
2726 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    .. . . . .       
2727 WATER FILTER 61004418    ...  ....         
2732 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.5-6.5 60031521-03 .     .       
2900 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
2901 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE KIT 61004632    ............      
2902 VALVE WASHER KIT 60081025    ............      
2903 VALVE CONNECTING PIPE 60047727    ............      
2905 NUT 1/2” THICK: 10 60020747-68 ............      
2906 O-RING D: 13.6-2.7 60024164-18 ............      
2907 GRUB SCREW 60017908    ............      
2909 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 61020933    ............      

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

23

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

24

C
ER

A
R

3119

3103

3102
3110

3109

3108

3115

3152

3107

3104

3116

3120

3153

3105

3101

3113

3111

3106

3112

3001

3004

3007 3005

X 3

3008 3002

3013

3003

3011
3009

3402

3108

3115

R8206177

3000

3100 3400



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

3000 SAUGGEBLASE 220V 60058026    .  . . . .       
3001 SAUGGEBLASEM.+TURB. 220 V 60058027    .. . . . .       
3002 SAUGGEBLASEGEHAUSE 60056628    .     .       
3003 FORMDICHTUNG (/Abdeckung) 60055083    .. . . . .       
3004 SCHNEIDSCHRAUBE M 4-15 60039054-03 .. . . . .       
3005 FACHERSCHEIBE D: 4 60028466-03 .. . . . .       
3007 SCHRAUBE HS M 6-12 60005799-13 .. . . . .       
3008 SCHRAUBE CBLZ M 4-8 60057750    ..   . .         
3009 VENTURI 61009248    .               
3011 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .               
3013 MOTORBEFESTIGUNGSSCHRAUBE 60081422    .    . .         
3100 KONZENTR. WAAGER. AUSTRITT
3101 DOPPELKRUMMER 61009478    .               
3102 SAUGGEBLASE-VENTURI 60060359    .  . . . .       
3103 DRUCKANSCHLUSSSTELLE (Satz) 60081053    .  . . . .       
3104 LUFTDRUCKREGLER (Satz) 60081054    .  . . . .       
3105 TRAGER DRUCKREGLER (Satz) 60081369    .  . . . .       
3106 DRUCKANSCHLUSSSTELLE (Satz) 60081056    .  . . . .       
3107 ABDECKKAPPE (/Druckregler) 60060418    .  . . . .       
3108 FORMDICHTUNG 60053839    .. . . . .       
3109 FORMDICHTUNG 60053840    .. . . . .       
3110 ISOLIERMUFFE 61009423    .               
3111 INNEHHULLROHR 60061084    .    . .         
3112 SCHWINDRING & O-RING 60081057    .. . . . .       
3113 FORMDICHTUNG (/Befest.fl) 60053842    .. . . . .       
3115 SCHRAUBE HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
3116 BLECHSCHRAUBE CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .    . .         
3119 SILIKONROHR D: 6x1xL: 1.30M 60081265-04 .    . .         
3120 SCHRAUBE M 5-8 60015691-03 .    . .         
3153 SCHRAUBE M 3-10 60063840    .. . . . .       
3400 ZUBEHOR
3402 FORMDICHTUNG 61009109    .               G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

3000 EXTRACTOR 220V 60058026    .  . . . .       
3001 MOTOR EXTRA. + TURBINA 220V 60058027    .. . . . .       
3002 CAJA DE EXTRACCION 60056628    .     .       
3003 JUNTA (/Tapadera) 60055083    .. . . . .       
3004 TORNILLO AUTOTALADRADOR M 4-15 60039054-03 .. . . . .       
3005 ARANDELA ABANICO D: 4 60028466-03 .. . . . .       
3007 TORNILLO HS M 6-12 60005799-13 .. . . . .       
3008 TORNILLO CBLZ M 4-8 60057750    ..   . .         
3009 VENTURI 61009248    .               
3011 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .               
3013 TORNILLO FIJACION MOTOR (Bol.) 60081422    .    . .         
3100 SALIDA HORIZ. CONCENTR.
3101 DOBLE CODO 61009478    .               
3102 VENTURI DE EXTRACTOR 60060359    .  . . . .       
3103 TOMA DE PRESION (Bolsa) 60081053    .  . . . .       
3104 PRESOSTATO AIRE (Bolsa) 60081054    .  . . . .       
3105 SOPORTE PRESOSTATO (Bolsa) 60081369    .  . . . .       
3106 TOMA DE PRESION (Bolsa) 60081056    .  . . . .       
3107 CAPO (/Presostato) 60060418    .  . . . .       
3108 JUNTA 60053839    .. . . . .       
3109 JUNTA 60053840    .. . . . .       
3110 EMPALME 61009423    .               
3111 VAINA INTERIOR 60061084    .    . .         
3112 ARANDELA APRETA. & JUN. TORICA 60081057    .. . . . .       
3113 JUNTA (/Collarin) 60053842    .. . . . .       
3115 TORNILLO HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
3116 TORNILLO CHAPA CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .    . .         
3119 TUBO SILICONA D: 6x1 L: 1.30M 60081265-04 .    . .         
3120 TORNILLO M 5-8 60015691-03 .    . .         
3153 TORNILLO M 3-10 60063840    .. . . . .       
3400 ACCESORIO
3402 JUNTA 61009109    .               C

al
de

ra
s 

M
ur

al
es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

3000 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO 220V 60058026    .  . . . .       
3001 MOTORE ESTRA. + TURBINA 220V 60058027    .. . . . .       
3002 SCATOLA ESTRAZIONE 60056628    .     .       
3003 GUARNIZIONE (/Coperchio) 60055083    .. . . . .       
3004 VITE AUTOBLOCCANTE M 4-15 60039054-03 .. . . . .       
3005 RONDELLA A VENTAGLIO D: 4 60028466-03 .. . . . .       
3007 VITE HS M 6-12 60005799-13 .. . . . .       
3008 VITE CBLZ M 4-8 60057750    ..   . .         
3009 VENTURI 61009248    .               
3011 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .               
3013 VITE DI FISSAGGIO MOTORE (Sac) 60081422    .    . .         
3100 USCITA ORIZ CONCENTRICA
3101 DOPPIA CURVA 61009478    .               
3102 VENTURI DELL’ESTRATTORE 60060359    .  . . . .       
3103 PRESA DI PRESSIONE (Sacchetto) 60081053    .  . . . .       
3104 PRESSOSTATO ARIA (Sacchetto) 60081054    .  . . . .       
3105 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO (Sacche.) 60081369    .  . . . .       
3106 PRESA DI PRESSIONE (Sacchetto) 60081056    .  . . . .       
3107 CALOTTA (/Pressostato) 60060418    .  . . . .       
3108 GUARNIZIONE 60053839    .. . . . .       
3109 GUARNIZIONE 60053840    .. . . . .       
3110 MANICOTTO 61009423    .               
3111 GUAINA INTERNA 60061084    .    . .         
3112 GHIERA CON OR 60081057    .. . . . .       
3113 GUARNIZIONE (/Collaretto) 60053842    .. . . . .       
3115 VITE HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
3116 VITE AUTOFIL. CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .    . .         
3119 TUBO SIL. D: 6x1 LUNG : 1.30M 60081265-04 .    . .         
3120 VITE M 5-8 60015691-03 .    . .         
3153 VITE M 3-10 60063840    .. . . . .       
3400 ACCESSORI
3402 GUARNIZIONE 61009109    .               C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

3000 EXTRACTEUR 220V 60058026    .  . . . .       
3001 MOTEUR D’EXTRA. + TURBINE 220V 60058027    .. . . . .       
3002 BOITIER D’EXTRACTION 60056628    .     .       
3003 JOINT DE FORME (Couvercle) 60055083    .. . . . .       
3004 VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE M 4-15 60039054-03 .. . . . .       
3005 RONDELLE EVENTAIL D: 4 60028466-03 .. . . . .       
3007 VIS HS M 6-12 60005799-13 .. . . . .       
3008 VIS CBLZ M 4-8 60057750    ..   . .         
3009 VENTURI 61009248    .               
3011 VIS A TOLE CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .               
3013 VIS DE FIXATION MOTEUR (Poch.) 60081422    .    . .         
3100 SORTIE HORIZONTALE CONCENTRIQUE
3101 DOUBLE COUDE 61009478    .               
3102 VENTURI D’EXTRACTEUR 60060359    .  . . . .       
3103 PRISE DE PRESSION (Pochette) 60081053    .  . . . .       
3104 PRESSOSTAT AIR (Pochette) 60081054    .  . . . .       
3105 SUPPORT PRESSOSTAT (Pochette) 60081369    .  . . . .       
3106 PRISE DE PRESSION (Pochette) 60081056    .  . . . .       
3107 CAPOT (/ PRESSOSTAT) 60060418    .  . . . .       
3108 JOINT DE FORME 60053839    .. . . . .       
3109 JOINT DE FORME 60053840    .. . . . .       
3110 MANCHON 61009423    .               
3111 GAINE INTERIEURE 60061084    .    . .         
3112 BAGUE SERRAGE & JOINT TORIQUE 60081057    .. . . . .       
3113 JOINT DE FORME (/Collerette) 60053842    .. . . . .       
3115 VIS HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
3116 VIS A TOLE CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .    . .         
3119 TUBE SILICONE D: 6x1 L: 1.30M 60081265-04 .    . .         
3120 VIS M 5-8 60015691-03 .    . .         
3153 VIS M 3-10 60063840    .. . . . .       
3400 ACCESSOIRES
3402 JOINT DE FORME 61009109    .               

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

3000 FAN ASSY 220V 60058026    .  . . . .       
3001 FAN MOTOR + TURBINE 220V 60058027    .. . . . .       
3002 FLUE HOOD 60056628    .     .       
3003 GASKET (/Cover) 60055083    .. . . . .       
3004 SELF TAPPING SCREW M 4-15 60039054-03 .. . . . .       
3005 FAN WASHER D: 4 60028466-03 .. . . . .       
3007 SCREW HS M 6-12 60005799-13 .. . . . .       
3008 SCREW CBLZ M 4-8 60057750    ..   . .         
3009 VENTURI 61009248    .               
3011 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D: 3.9-9.5 60050460-03 .               
3013 FAN SUPPORT SCREW KIT 60081422    .    . .         
3100 CONCENTRIC HORIZONTAL FLUE
3101 FLUE BEND TURRET 61009478    .               
3102 VENTURI ON FLUE DUCT 60060359    .  . . . .       
3103 PRESSURE TEST POINT KIT 60081053    .  . . . .       
3104 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH KIT 60081054    .  . . . .       
3105 PRESSURE SENSI. SWITCH SUPPORT 60081369    .  . . . .       
3106 PRESSURE TEST POINT KIT 60081056    .  . . . .       
3107 FLUE TURRET COVER 60060418    .  . . . .       
3108 GASKET 60053839    .. . . . .       
3109 GASKET 60053840    .. . . . .       
3110 SLEEVE 61009423    .               
3111 FLUE DUCT SECOND SECTION 60061084    .    . .         
3112 LOCKING RING & ‘O’ RING KIT 60081057    .. . . . .       
3113 GASKET (/Locking ring) 60053842    .. . . . .       
3115 SCREW HS M 6-15 60019316-03 .. . . . .       
3116 TAPPING SCREW CLS D: 3.9-19 60061982    .    . .         
3119 SILICONE TUBE D: 6x1 L: 1.30M 60081265-04 .    . .         
3120 SCREW M 5-8 60015691-03 .    . .         
3153 SCREW M 3-10 60063840    .. . . . .       
3400 ACCESSORY
3402 GASKET 61009109    .               D

om
es

tic
 G

as
 B

oi
le

rs

25

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

26

C
ER

A
R

BP > NAT

5002 5008

DISCONNETTORE(EQP) KIT SICUREZZA. TTB

5036

R8206178

5000



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

5000 OPTION
5002 UMRUSTSATZ BUT/PROP > NAT 60079803    .  . . . .        

UMRUSTSATZ BUT/PROP > NAT 60313505-81 .      
5008 ROHRTRENNER KOMPLETT 60061909    .........  .      
5036 TTB SATZ 61008857    .    . .   . 

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

5000 ACCESORIO
5002 KIT TRANSFORMA. BUT/PROP > NAT 60079803    .  . . . .        

KIT TRANSFORMA. BUT/PROP > NAT 60313505-81 .      
5008 DESCONECTADOR (EQT) 60061909    .........  .      
5036 KIT SEGURIDAD TTB 61008857    .    . .   . 

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

5000 OPZIONI
5002 EQP TRASFORMA. GPL > METANO 60079803    .  . . . .        

EQP TRASFORMA. GPL > METANO 60313505-81 .      
5008 DISCONNETTORE (EQP) 60061909    .........  .      
5036 KIT SICUREZZA TTB 61008857    .    . .   . 

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

5000 OPTIONS
5002 EQT TRANSF BUT/PROP > NAT 60079803    .  . . . .        

EQT TRANSF BUT/PROP > NAT 60313505-81 .      
5008 DISCONNECTEUR (EQT) 60061909    .........  .      
5036 KIT SECURITE TTB 61008857    .    . .   . 

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

5000 ACCESSORIES
5002 CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT 60079803    .  . . . .        

CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT 60313505-81 .      
5008 DISCONNECTOR KIT 60061909    .........  .      
5036 KIT TTB 61008857    .    . .   .

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

27

C
ER

A
R

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P C

F

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

CERAR V
ENTI 

TO
P FF

a

CERAR V
ENTI 

CF

CERAR V
ENTI 

FF

CORTIN
A E

 P
en

so
tti 

CF

CORTIN
A F

E P
en

so
tti 

FF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
CF

RS 20
 M

e E
lec

ta 
FF

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS C
F

M 20
 e 

NOVOGAS FF

CERAR V
ENTIQ

UAT
RO C

F



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS

EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 

C
ER

A
R


	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 


